
COURSE D'ORIENTATION

 CO LAUSANNE-JORAT / CARE VEVEY-ORIENTATION 

COUPE VAUDOISE  2023

16 / 16 courses

FC 01 02 04 05 06 07 08 09 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 460 Bischoff Thomas CARE Vevey M J 8 FC 60 FC 60 FC 60 FC 60 TC 59 FC 41 FC 60 FC 60
2 388 Ingold Elynn CO Lausanne-Jorat F J 8 FC 48 FC 60 FC 48 FC 48 FC 52 FC 45 FC 42 FC 45
3 172 Donega Luca - M J 4 FC 42 FC 40 FC 42 FC 48
4 160 Guyot Émilie ANCO F J 3 FC 60 FC 45 FM 55
5 148 Guyot Anaïs ANCO F J 3 FC 45 FC 43 FC 60
6 134 Hirschy Elise ANCO F 3 FC 48 FC 35 FM 51
7 131 Hirschy Eliott ANCO M 3 FC 52 FC 39 FC 40
8 112 Szöke-Szunyog Benedek ANCO M J 3 FC 43 FC 37 FC 32
9 89 Mattsson Michelle Rimbo SOK / Palézieux F J 2 FC 48 FC 41
10 86 Rausis Margaux 0 F J 2 FC 41 FC 45
11 86 Zwahlen Mathis 0 M 2 FC 52 FC 34
12 84 Lafarge Emile Et Ernest SOS Sallanches M 2 FC 39 FC 45
13 67 Lauenstein Lena ANCO F J 2 FC 34 FC 33
14 60 Shelton Jeyhan Pully F J 1 FC 60
15 60 Anderson Desmond Genève M J 1 FC 60
16 60 Barge Loïc CO CERN M J 1 FC 60
17 60 Vouilloz Valentine CA Rosé M 1 FC 60
18 52 Janka Jade Genève F J 1 FC 52
19 52 Caillet Dayer Murielle CO CERN F 1 FC 52
20 52 Caillet Murielle  F 1 FC 52
21 52 Rossier Jonathan CA Rosé - Lovens M J 1 FC 52
22 52 Preisig Thibault - M J 1 FC 52
23 52 Mulard Diego Velasco ANCO M 1 FC 52
24 52 Robbe Augustin-Agate CO CERN / Geneve M 1 FC 52
25 48 Binder Chicote Olivia Geneve F J 1 FC 48
26 48 Rossier David CA Rosé - Lovens M J 1 FC 48
27 48 Baiocco Ivo 0 M J 1 FC 48
28 48 Chapuis Matthias 0 M J 1 FC 48
29 48 Almenara Pablo - M 1 FC 48
30 48 Collet Mathis - M 1 FC 48
31 48 Jaquet Maxime Neuchâtel M 1 FC 48
32 48 Loloum Benicio/Tristan 0 M 1 FC 48
33 45 Goguelet Bérénice Yverdon-les-Bains F 1 FC 45
34 45 Jaccard Emilie & Nathan 0 F 1 FC 45
35 45 Lonchampt Liv ANCO F 1 FC 45
36 45 Binder Chicote Chicote, Olivia - M 1 FC 45
37 43 Vienet Nora CO Lausanne-Jorat F J 1 FC 43
38 43 Cuenin Emma ANCO F 1 FC 43
39 43 Jaquet Seema Neuchâtel F 1 FC 43
40 43 Pécoud-Girardet Anne CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1 FC 43
41 43 Müller Rolande CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1 FC 43
42 43 Dayer Christophe CO CERN M 1 FC 43
43 43 Komarov Stephan CO CERN M 1 FC 43
44 42 Chanel Yohanna - F 1 FC 42
45 42 Komarov Stephane CO CERN / Geneve M J 1 FC 42
46 42 Staub Eric CO Lausanne-Jorat / Le Mont-sur-LausanneM 1 FC 42
47 42 Russier Matthieu 0 M 1 FC 42
48 41 Arietano Ambre 0 F J 1 FC 41
49 41 Balay-Ley Stéphanie August - M 1 FC 41
50 41 Baudraz Pierre Le Mont-sur-Lausanne M 1 FC 41
51 41 Lourenço Marco CO CERN Geneve M 1 FC 41
52 40 Mattsson Erika Rimbo SOK / Palézieux F J 2 FC FC 40
53 40 Bengloan Maelyne 0 F J 1 FC 40
54 40 Rollier Alexei ANCO M J 1 FC 40
55 40 Gyger Emilian 0 M 1 FC 40
56 40 Marguerat Jaques Ecublens M 1 FC 40
57 39 Martin Oona Epalinges F J 1 FC 39
58 39 Hugenin Serena 0 F 1 FC 39
59 38 Gyger Laetitia 0 F 1 FC 38
60 38 Michaud Jules O’Jura M J 1 FC 38
61 38 Tendon Christian LS / Peseux M 1 FC 38
62 37 Hetényi Nóra - F J 1 FC 37
63 37 Reymond Timothée 0 M J 3 FM FC 37 FC
64 35 Rollier Eva 0 F 1 FC 35
65 33 Cuenin Elya ANCO F 1 FC 33
66 31 Maire Famille ANCO M 1 FC 31
67 0 Oropesa Thalia Pully F J 1 FC
68 0 Gallois Anne  F 1 FC
69 0 Mayer Catherine SCOM Mendrisio F 1 FC
70 0 Othenin-Girard Jean-Claude 0 M 1 FC
71 0 Engel Pierre Lausanne Sport / Pully M 1 FC
72 0 Feuerlein Sebastien - M 1 FC
73 0 Graf Reto CO Lausanne-Jorat / Sullens M 1 FC
74 0 Regamey Michel CARE Vevey M 1 FC

FM 01 02 04 05 06 07 08 09 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 406 Kuznetsova Tatiana CO Lausanne-Jorat / Pully F 1979 9 FM 50 FM 58 TC 54 FM 43 FM 45 FM 53 TC 59 TC FM 44
2 320 Schwab Peter CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1947 6 FM 53 FM 48 FM 58 FC 52 FM 62 FM 47
3 296 Roth Kim CO Lausanne-Jorat / Cugy F 2015 J 6 FM 52 FM 62 FM 52 FC 52 FC 42 FC 36
4 261 Gavillet Manon CO Lausanne-Jorat / Morges F 1995 7 FM 53 FM 47 TC 51 TC 60 FM FM 50 FM
5 247 Chatagny Bertrand CA Rosé / Corserey M 1951 5 FM 49 FC 45 FM 44 TC 58 FM 51
6 241 Amaron Emeline CO Lausanne-Jorat / Carrouge VDF 2004 4 FM 58 FM 70 FM 58 FM 55
7 220 Roth Léa CO Lausanne-Jorat / Cugy VD F 2010 J 4 FM 58 FM 62 FM 48 FM 52
8 211 Amaudruz Lydia CO Lausanne-Jorat / Le Mont sur LausanneF 2010 J 4 FM 52 TC 60 FM 48 FM 51
9 199 Hatzifotiadou Despina CO CERN F 1957 4 FM 45 FM 52 FM 52 FM 50
10 197 Rousselot Claire CO Lausanne-Jorat / Gland F 1972 4 FM 49 FM 50 FM 49 TC 49
11 179 Hediger Romain ANCO M 2009 J 3 FM 62 FM 55 FM 62
12 177 Wibaux Caroline Lausanne F 1980 4 FM 42 FM 42 FM 48 FM 45
13 172 Hirschy Matthieu ANCO M 0 3 FM 70 FM 44 FM 58
14 162 Sandaker Henrik CO CERN / Geneve M 0 3 FM 53 FM 53 TC 56
15 148 Wibaux Florent Lausanne M 1980 3 FM 49 FM 41 TC 58
16 138 Wibaux Camille Lausanne F 2009 J 3 FM 41 FM 51 FM 46
17 132 Dayer Mael CO CERN F 0 2 FM 62 FM 70
18 130 Lauenstein Matti ANCO M 2013 J 2 FC 60 FM 70
19 115 Roth Frédérique CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1979 2 FM 70 FM 45
20 113 Shelton Syriel Triviera / Pully F 2007 J 2 FM 55 FM 58
21 107 Favre Lea OLG/CO Wallis/Valais F 1997 2 FM 55 FM 52
22 103 Boss Marie 0 F 2009 J 2 FM 50 FM 53
23 102 Guex Sylvie CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1953 2 FM 51 FM 51
24 97 Kohler Andréanne Lausanne F 1973 2 FM 47 FM 50
25 96 Gavillet Marc-André CARE Vevey M 1953 2 FM 43 FM 53
26 94 Wu Mingming CO CERN M 0 2 FM 49 FM 45
27 85 Wibaux Victoire Lausanne F 2010 J 2 FM 39 FM 46
28 70 Badoux Keren SG St-Maurice / Bex F 2009 J 1 FM 70
29 70 Müller Nicole CO Lausanne-Jorat / Sottens F 1985 1 FM 70
30 70 Rumo Tsimafei OLC Omström Sense M 2013 J 1 FM 70
31 70 Bidaud Lucien 0 M 0 1 FM 70
32 70 Quittet Nathan - M 0 1 FM 70
33 70 Diserens Kevin 0 M 1984 1 FM 70
34 70 Diserens Kevin 0 M 1984 1 FM 70
35 62 Lonchampt Lison O'Jura Prémanon F 0 1 FM 62
36 62 Perret Valentin ANCO M 2010 J 1 FM 62
37 62 Caprez Thomas CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 0 1 FM 62
38 62 Schenker Théophile Mathod M 1996 1 FM 62
39 62 Turrian Nicolas CO Lausanne-Jorat / MontpreveyresM 2004 1 FM 62
40 62 Vouilloz Cécile CA Rosé M 0 1 FM 62
41 62 Joao Grando  Denis Cuche 0 M 1954 1 FM 62
42 58 Berger Nanouche ANCO F 1965 1 FM 58
43 58 Vaillant David LYON M 1979 1 FM 58
44 55 Devely Nathalie CO CERN F 1975 1 FM 55
45 55 Hetényi Dániel - M 2015 J 1 FM 55
46 55 Beysang David SOS-GO Club 61 M 0 1 FM 55
47 55 Duvoisin Guillaume CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1993 1 FM 55
48 55 Hüsser Olivier Yverdon-les-Bains M 1970 1 FM 55
49 55 Ingham John  M 0 1 FM 55
50 55 Marie Breton Nils Ler Blonay M 1982 1 FM 55
51 55 Skinner William O'Bugey M 0 1 FM 55
52 53 Emery Marcy CO Lausanne-Jorat / Mézières F 2008 J 1 FM 53
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53 53 Ducommun Stéphanie 0 F 1979 1 FM 53
54 53 Guignard Francine suscevaz F 1959 1 FM 53
55 53 Pinazza Ombretta CO CERN Genève F 0 1 FM 53
56 53 Shelton Sevanne Triviera / Pully F 1973 1 FM 53
57 53 Guenzi Georgia Tous Azimuts Douai F 1988 1 FM 53
58 53 Keller Heinz ol.biel.seeland M 1942 1 FM 53
59 53 Rausis Pascal 0 M 0 1 FM 53
60 52 Moillen Mathilde Epalinges F 2014 J 1 FM 52
61 52 Schällibaum Gjö-Vard OL F 0 1 FM 52
62 52 Hediger Séverine 0 M 1980 1 FM 52
63 52 Turrian Alexandre Montpreveyres M 1969 1 FM 52
64 52 Whitton Ben CO CERN / Geneve M 0 1 FM 52
65 52 Grolimund Raphaël Préverenges M 1979 1 FM 52
66 51 Müller Charlotte Illarsaz F 2011 J 1 FM 51
67 51 Jakob Karin 0 F 1999 1 FM 51
68 51 Camet Sophie - - F 0 1 FM 51
69 51 Gerle Anna 0 F 0 1 FM 51
70 51 Taffouraud Emilie 0 F 0 1 FM 51
71 51 Preissig Thibault Attalens M 2017 J 1 FM 51
72 51 Fridiere Roland ASO Annecy M 0 1 FM 51
73 51 Müller Jan Monthey M 1974 1 FM 51
74 51 Wasabi Polaire - M 0 1 FM 51
75 50 Boquien Emilien Grandson M 2010 J 1 FM 50
76 50 Rohrer Julien 0 M 2013 J 1 FM 50
77 50 Brem Jaro 0 M 0 1 FM 50
78 50 Fitzpatrick Siobhan 0 M 0 1 FM 50
79 50 Hirschy Rachel Olivier ANCO M 0 1 FM 50
80 49 Vaillant Jeanne LYON F 2007 J 1 FM 49
81 49 Jimenez Noelle CA Rosé F 0 1 FM 49
82 49 Yque Naisha 0 F 0 1 FM 49
83 49 Zaugg Gloria Frick F 1993 1 FM 49
84 49 Perret Guillaume ANCO M 1973 1 FM 49
85 49 Pellaton Sabine Et Damien 0 M 0 1 FM 49
86 48 Rohrer Lysa 0 F 2014 J 1 FM 48
87 48 Taffouraud Louise 0 F 0 1 FM 48
88 48 Basler C, J Et M Collex M 1962 1 FM 48
89 48 Karin  Samuel Et Jo La Tour-de-Peilz M 1981 1 FM 48
90 47 Hediger Severine 0 F 1980 1 FM 47
91 47 Salzmann Rebecca 0 F 0 1 FM 47
92 47 Dévaud Simon Semsales M 2019 J 1 FM 47
93 47 Vaillant Marceau LYON M 2009 J 1 FM 47
94 47 Genton Gaspard Yverdon-les-Bains M 1991 1 FM 47
95 46 Duckert Manon 0 F 1995 1 FM 46
96 46 De Sacy Anne Lausanne F 2002 1 FM 46
97 46 Duruz Silvia Les Bioux F 1953 1 FM 46
98 46 Lopes Dan Vevey F 1978 1 FM 46
99 45 Kambirongo Timéa Morges F 2008 J 1 FM 45
100 45 Theurel Gwendoline Morges F 1993 1 FM 45
101 45 Marendaz Martine 0 M 1965 1 FM 45
102 44 Del Vecchio Marie-Laure Lausanne F 1992 1 FM 44
103 44 Jaccard Berenice Morges F 1993 1 FM 44
104 44 Lampert Virgile COLJ M 0 1 FM 44
105 41 Oppikofer Claude CARE Vevey M 1954 1 FM 41
106 40 Kohler Maxime Lausanne M 2010 J 1 FM 40
107 39 Jecker Maurice 0 M 0 1 FM 39
108 38 Lauenstein Michael ANCO M 0 1 FM 38
109 37 Kairis Grasset Sylvie CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne F 1976 1 FM 37
110 0 Renaud Jeanne ANCO F 2010 J 2 FM FM
111 0 Campedel Cécile O'Jura / Prémanon F 0 1 FM
112 0 Geneux Valérie 0 F 0 1 FM
113 0 Jecker-Parve Raphaèle ANCO F 0 1 FM
114 0 Attinger Olivier ANCO M 1945 1 FM
115 0 Bergin Sebastien - M 0 1 FM
116 0 Da Silva Ramos Jorge Caminheiros da Portela (PT) M 1969 1 FM
117 0 Gerber Bastien ANCO M 2005 1 FM
118 0 Monique Et Gaby Leysin M 1952 1 FM

 2



COURSE D'ORIENTATION

 CO LAUSANNE-JORAT / CARE VEVEY-ORIENTATION 

COUPE VAUDOISE  2023

16 / 16 courses

TCFeminin 01 02 04 05 06 07 08 09 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 590 Godel Anne CA Rosé - Constantine F 1968 13 TC 55 TC 80 TC TC 80 TC 63 TC 80 TC 63 TC 63 TC 80 TC 65 TC 72 TC 65 TC 68
2 526 Hostettler Aurélie CO Lausanne-Jorat / Ste-Croix F 1991 13 TC 68 TC 80 TC 68 FM 62 TC 68 FM 52 FC 42 FC 52 FC 45 FC 60 FC 43 TC 68 FM 43
3 468 Duvoisin Elisabeth CO Lausanne-Jorat / Echallens F 1960 9 TC 57 TC 62 TC 58 TC 62 TC 52 TC TC 61 TC 60 TC 56
4 466 Kruithof Dorien CO Lausanne-Jorat / Savigny F 1949 10 TC 56 TC 63 TC 57 TC 57 TC 60 TM TC 57 TC 58 TC 58 TC 55
5 444 Naceur Najla CO Lausanne-Jorat / Orbe F 1964 8 TC 61 TC 59 TC 63 TM 73 TC 68 TC 61 TC 59 TC
6 436 Baud Christine CO Lausanne-Jorat / Villars-le-TerroirF 1971 7 TC 60 TC 65 TC 63 TC 65 TC 60 TC 63 TC 60
7 399 Miceli Anita CO CERN F 1983 6 TC 65 TC 72 TC 62 TC 72 FM 70 FM 58
8 329 Chatagny Eliane CA Rosé / Corserey F 1953 5 TC 72 TC 68 TC 61 TC 63 TC 65
9 312 Cuche Camille CARE Vevey / Peney-le-Jorat F 1956 5 TC 59 TC 59 TC 72 TC 61 TC 61
10 289 Balay Dominique CO CERN F 1957 5 TC 58 TC 50 TC 65 TC 59 TC 57
11 275 Geneux Elisabeth CO CERN F 0 4 TC 72 TC 72 TC 68 TC 63
12 272 Karnit Niina SRD Tallinn F 1952 5 TC 59 FC 52 TC 55 FM 58 FC 48
13 250 Vandoni Giovanna CO CERN F 0 4 TC 60 TC 65 TC 68 TC 57
14 227 Müller Cécile CO Lausanne-Jorat - Gland F 1996 3 TM 75 TC 80 TC 72
15 226 Lauenstein Lucia ANCO F 0 3 TC 68 TC 80 TM 78
16 223 Khlebnikova Vera ANCO / Neuchatel F 1958 5 TC 63 FC 36 TC 61 FM TC 63
17 195 Staehli Pamela ANCO F 1980 3 TC 62 TC 61 TC 72
18 192 Matthey Elisa 0 F 0 3 TC 72 TC 62 FM 58
19 161 Jecker Aurore Lausanne F 1981 4 FC 45 TC 58 TC TC 58
20 160 Schafer Peggy CA Rosé - Corjolens F 1971 2 TC 80 TC 80
21 152 Lauenstein Wilma ANCO F 2007 J 2 TC 72 TC 80
22 130 Beck Johanna Aigle VD F 1980 2 TC 65 TC 65
23 130 Nourrisse Maud - F 1991 2 TC 68 TC 62
24 123 Ricard Cécile ORIENT'ALP F 0 2 TC 62 TC 61
25 121 Jaquet Aurélie ANCO F 1977 2 TC 62 TC 59
26 120 Menetrey Catherine CARE Vevey F 1972 2 TC 65 FM 55
27 118 Jaquet Margaux ANCO F 2008 J 2 TC 58 TC 60
28 118 Hoyois Odile CARE Vevey / Etagnières F 1960 2 TC 62 TC 56
29 106 Pelizza Elena 0 F 0 2 FM 52 TC 54
30 102 Szunyog Emese ANCO F 1981 2 TC 56 FM 46
31 101 Godel Thérèse CA Rosé - Domdidier F 1939 3 TC 54 FM 47 TC
32 80 Ehrbar Maude UBOL / Yverdon F 2001 1 TC 80
33 80 Niggli Alina O Jura F 2003 1 TC 80
34 80 Steiner Lynn Cordoba OLC F 0 1 TC 80
35 72 Strandlie Karen Haanes Gjö-Vard OL F 2007 J 1 TC 72
36 72 Hofer Susann ol.biel.seeland F 1971 1 TC 72
37 72 Egger Keller Barbara ol.biel.seeland F 1960 1 TC 72
38 72 Guzdzik Alexandra ANCO / Lausanne F 1985 1 TC 72
39 68 Davallan Suzie - - F 0 1 TC 68
40 65 Vandel Lydiane O’Jura F 1984 1 TC 65
41 65 Armbruster Marie BALISE Besançon F 1960 1 TC 65
42 63 Basler Josseline - F 0 1 TC 63
43 63 Svihrova Lucie - - F 0 1 TC 63
44 62 Fenner Alma CO Lausanne-Jorat F 2007 J 2 FM 62 TC
45 62 Rufer Annemarie OLG Oberwil F 1955 1 TC 62
46 62 Stuber Franziska CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1967 1 TC 62
47 61 Pellaton Lisa 0 F 0 1 TC 61
48 61 Poncet Catherine O JURA F 1961 1 TC 61
49 60 Chalas Marylou CO CERN F 0 1 TC 60
50 60 Pilet Emilie Epalinges F 2003 1 TC 60
51 59 Cuperus Nathalie GCO Gruyère / Marsens F 1976 1 TC 59
52 59 Grando Alicia 0 F 1991 1 TC 59
53 58 Maire Lucie ANCO F 0 1 TC 58
54 58 Wassmer Margrit OLG Suhr F 1947 1 TC 58
55 57 Zuppello Eleonora CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges F 1972 1 TC 57
56 57 Baumann Catherine CARE Vevey F 1972 1 TC 57
57 53 Peter Corinne CO Lausanne-Jorat / Essertes F 1963 1 TC 53
58 48 Pilloud Elisabeth CO Lausanne-Jorat / Bossonnens F 1965 1 TC 48
59 0 Monnier Isabelle ANCO F 1974 1 TC
60 0 Wilhem Alexandra ANCO F 1956 1 TC

TCMasculin 01 02 04 05 06 07 08 09 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 632 Sémoroz Alain CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne M 1974 12 TC 80 TC 80 TC 80 TC 80 TC 68 TC 72 TC 80 TC 80 TC 80 TC 72 TC 68 TC 72
2 528 Amaron Albert CO Lausanne-Jorat / Carrouge VDM 1970 13 TC 68 TC 60 TC 65 TC 65 TC 68 TC 72 TC 62 TC 59 TC 54 TC 65 TC 63 TC 62 TC 62
3 498 Knuchel Jean-Rodolphe CO Lausanne-Jorat / Belmont M 1946 10 TC 65 TC 63 TC 62 TC 61 TM 61 TC 57 TC 63 TC 62 TC 61 TC 56
4 355 Moltrasio Remo Colombier M 1977 8 TC 60 TC 61 TC 59 TC 60 TC 54 TC 61 TC TC
5 348 Brülhart Yohann CO Lausanne-Jorat / Ste-Croix M 2008 J 5 TC 68 TC 80 TC 72 FC 60 TC 68
6 306 Bucher Eric CO Lausanne-Jorat / La ConversionM 1939 6 TC 63 TC 62 TC 65 TC 61 TC TC 55
7 300 Eichenberger Michael CO CERN M 1952 6 TC 57 TC 60 TC 61 TC 60 TC 62 TC
8 293 Marti Pekka ol.biel.seeland M 1951 6 TC 80 TC 80 TC TC 68 TC TC 65
9 290 Lauenstein Erik ANCO M 2011 J 5 TC 68 FM 70 TC 72 TC TC 80
10 287 Williams Crispin CO CERN M 1950 5 TC 58 TC 57 TC 61 TC 58 TC 53
11 278 Balay Christian CO CERN M 1951 5 TC 56 TC 53 TC 59 TC 54 TC 56
12 260 Zosso Jean-Bernard CO CERN M 1948 4 TC 72 TC 58 TC 68 TC 62
13 243 Jirden Lennart CO CERN M 1946 5 TC 60 TC 65 TC 59 TC TC 59
14 219 Hirschy Arthur ANCO M 0 3 TC 72 TM 75 TC 72
15 205 Josi Urs OLG Herzogenbuchsee M 1953 3 TC 80 TC 55 TM 70
16 191 Haussener Noah ANCO M 2009 J 3 FM 70 TC 58 TC 63
17 189 Jeanrichard Félix 0 M 2008 J 3 FM 58 TC 63 TC 68
18 182 Renevey Roland CA Rosé / Granges-Marnand M 1955 4 TC 63 TC 59 TC 60 TM
19 166 Fleury Perry CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1959 3 TM 54 TC 58 TC 54
20 143 Dévaud Daniel GCO Gruyère M 1955 2 TC 80 TC 63
21 142 Jaquet Arthur ANCO M 2010 J 2 TC 62 TC 80
22 136 Poncet Jean Pierre O JURA M 1947 2 TC 68 TC 68
23 128 A-F Lo - M 0 2 FM 70 TC 58
24 124 Wild Nicolas ANCO M 2008 J 2 TC 59 TC 65
25 123 Béchir Daniel CO CERN M 0 4 TC TC 60 TC TC 63
26 120 Bächler Josef SV Giffers-Tentlingen M 1949 2 TC 61 TC 59
27 119 Buehler Frédéric ANCO M 0 2 TC 60 TC 59
28 119 Herren Hansruedi CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1944 2 TC 58 TC 61
29 119 Jaton Christian CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1945 2 TC 61 TC 58
30 115 Huot-Marchand Stéphanepas de club M 0 2 TC 58 TC 57
31 106 Whitton Finn CO CERN / Geneve M 0 2 FM 51 TC 55
32 97 Repond Henri CARE Vevey M 1932 3 TC 57 TC FM 40
33 72 Niggli Jurg O’JURA M 1967 2 TC 72 TC
34 72 Moser Urs CARE Vevey / Echallens M 1961 1 TC 72
35 72 Strandlie Are Gjö-Vard OL M 1968 1 TC 72
36 68 Basler Marcel 0 M 0 1 TC 68
37 65 Rossel Johann 0 M 1992 1 TC 65
38 65 Wyrsch Pierre ANCO M 0 1 TC 65
39 63 Gerhard Matthieu CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne M 2008 J 1 TC 63
40 63 Szöke Tamas ANCO / Neuchâtel M 1971 3 TC TC 63 TC
41 63 Müller Guy CO Lausanne-Jorat / ASCO Lugan / SottensM 1982 1 TC 63
42 62 Landolt Jürg CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1953 1 TC 62
43 62 Maire Alain CO Lausanne-Jorat / Chessel M 1968 1 TC 62
44 62 Pahud André 0 M 1954 1 TC 62
45 61 Peter Luzius ol.biel.seeland M 1964 1 TC 61
46 61 Yuan Weiqiang CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1999 1 TC 61
47 61 Baumgartner Edi OLV Hindelbank M 1944 1 TC 61
48 60 Béboux Olivier CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1962 1 TC 60
49 60 Guzdzik Michal Lausanne M 1988 1 TC 60
50 60 Baumann Andy CARE Vevey M 1971 1 TC 60
51 59 Baumgartner Pierre-AndréCARE Vevey M 1946 1 TC 59
52 59 Leitão Jorge CO CERN Geneve M 0 1 TC 59
53 59 Luca Et Lola Leysin M 2001 1 TC 59
54 58 Büchi Jakob ANCO M 1952 3 TM 58 TC TC
55 58 Damotte Sylvain/Brigitte - M 0 1 TC 58
56 58 Pesaresi Jonathan CO CERN Geneve M 0 1 TC 58
57 57 Bisoffi Giovanni CO CERN M 0 1 TC 57
58 57 Boon Arthur chaux de fonds M 2003 1 TC 57
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59 57 Herren Hans Rudolf CO Lausanne Jorat M 1944 1 TC 57
60 56 Dehoul Philippe Vissoie M 1967 1 TC 56
61 55 Jeannet Blaise ANCO M 1979 2 TC 55 TC
62 52 Alvez Nicolas Vevey M 1983 1 TC 52
63 51 Caprez Aurélien CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 2011 J 2 TC TC 51
64 0 Mairy Gullaume 0 M 0 1 TC
65 0 Zwahlen Pascal 0 M 0 1 TC
66 0 Heinze Wolfgang - M 0 1 TC
67 0 Léa Moréno Micki LocherVersvey M 2001 1 TC
68 0 Pillard Bertrand CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1972 1 TC
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COURSE D'ORIENTATION

 CO LAUSANNE-JORAT / CARE VEVEY-ORIENTATION 

COUPE VAUDOISE  2023

16 / 16 courses

TM Feminin 01 02 04 05 06 07 08 09 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 662 Repond Francine CARE Vevey F 1959 8 TM 82 TM 90 TM 82 TM 72 TM 82 TM 82 TM 82 TM 90
2 642 Baud Sandrine CO Lausanne-Jorat / Villars-le-TerroirF 1971 12 TM 78 TM 78 TM 75 TM 75 TM 78 TM 90 TM 90 TM 72 TC 68 TM 75 TM 78 TM 71
3 600 Grasset Elizabeth CO Lausanne-Jorat - Lausanne F 2007 J 8 TC 72 TL 83 TM 72 TM 71 TC 62 TC 80 TM 75 TL 85
4 379 High Alison CA Rosé - Les Paccots F 1977 5 TM 73 TC 68 TM 78 TM 78 TM 82
5 371 De Weert Evelien CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges F 1993 6 TM 75 TM 90 TM 75 TM TC 63 TC 68
6 340 Zosso Céline CO CERN F 1982 4 TM 82 TM 90 TM 90 TM 78
7 301 Lonchampt Jocelyne O Jura F 1974 4 TM 73 TM 82 TM 73 TM 73
8 271 Pache Sandrine CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne F 1965 5 TM 72 TM TM 72 TC 65 TC 62
9 250 Favre Giulia CO Lausanne-Jorat / OLG/CO Wallis/Valais / SionF 1999 3 TM 82 TM 78 TM 90
10 247 Balay Solène Lausanne F 1990 3 TM 82 TM 82 TL 83
11 243 Julmy Nathalie OLC Omström Sense / Düdingen F 1990 3 TM 90 TM 78 TM 75
12 214 Tschäppät Susan CARE Vevey F 1970 3 TC 68 TM 73 TM 73
13 210 Matthey Claire-Lise ANCO F 0 3 FM 48 TC 80 TM 82
14 168 Niggli Daria O Jura F 1977 2 TM 78 TM 90
15 145 Collet Lea 0 F 0 2 TM 73 TM 72
16 140 Jungo Marie-Anne ol.biel.seeland F 1962 2 TC 65 TM 75
17 140 Sandaker Heidi CO CERN / Geneve F 0 2 TM 78 TC 62
18 132 Ehrbar Cornelia CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1962 2 TM 71 TC 61
19 90 Berger Inès ANCO F 2003 1 TM 90
20 90 Delatour Christiane ASO Annecy F 0 1 TM 90
21 90 Schafer Loriane CA Rosé - Corjolens F 2001 1 TM 90
22 90 Vercelotti Léa BALISE Besançon F 1989 1 TM 90
23 82 Jaroslavceva Jekaterina 0 F 0 1 TM 82
24 82 Steiner Mia Cordoba OLC F 0 1 TM 82
25 78 Hamel Sophie O’Jura F 0 1 TM 78
26 75 Osterman Lilja 0 F 0 1 TM 75
27 73 Favre Lea Et Jean Sion/Savièse F 1997 1 TM 73
28 73 Rieder Monika CO Lausanne-Jorat / Bofflens F 1970 1 TM 73
29 72 Frigerio Valeria Lausanne F 1995 1 TM 72
30 72 Ancel Julie CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1990 1 TM 72
31 70 Hüni Christine OLG Thun F 1967 1 TM 70
32 0 Bachiller Irene 0 F 0 1 TM
33 0 Connaissa Marie-LaureLausanne F 1987 1 TM

TM Masculin 01 02 04 05 06 07 08 09 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 696 Baumgartner Marc CO CERN / Le Vaud M 1968 10 TM 73 TM 90 TM 90 TM 90 TM 90 TM 90 TM 78 TM 90 TM 78 TM 78
2 652 Marion Jean-Claude CA Rosé - Constantine M 1965 14 TM 71 TM 78 TM TM 73 TM 82 TM 75 TM 72 TM 69 TM 90 TM 82 TM 73 TM 82 TM 90 TM 71
3 614 Müller Beat CO Lausanne-Jorat - Gland M 1962 11 TM 68 TL 77 TM 82 TL TM 82 TM 73 TM 75 TM 75 TM 75 TM 72 TM 75
4 583 Hostettler Manuel CO Lausanne-Jorat / Ste-Croix M 1988 15 TM 64 TM 78 TM 75 TM 75 TM 75 TM 71 TC 61 TM 65 TC 72 TC 72 TC 65 TC 65 TC 65 FC 41 FM 42
5 547 Ingold Christophe CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1979 7 TM 73 TM 73 TM 78 TM 82 TM 90 TM 78 TM 73
6 542 Ruiz Sergio CO CERN M 1994 8 TC 65 TM 70 TM 67 TL 77 TC 63 TC 62 TM 68 TM 70
7 516 Kruithof Egbert CO Lausanne-Jorat / Savigny M 1949 9 TM 52 TM 70 TM 68 TM 69 TM 63 TM 63 TM 67 TM 64 TM
8 501 Ecoffey Pierre CO Lausanne-Jorat - Villars-le-TerroirM 1969 7 TM 73 TM 72 TM 73 TM 71 TM 72 TM 70 TM 70
9 447 Grasset Nicolas CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne M 1974 7 TC 61 TM 71 TM 68 TC 53 TC 62 TM 68 TL 64
10 429 Bischoff Laurent CARE Vevey - La Tour-de-Peilz M 1975 8 TM 65 TM TM 78 TM 70 TM 78 TM 70 TM TC 68
11 342 Fournier Yannick CO Lausanne-Jorat / Chavornay M 1980 5 TM 61 TM 70 TM 69 TM 69 TM 73
12 337 Hoyois Eric CARE Vevey / Etoy M 1956 5 TM 60 TM 69 TM 71 TC 65 TM 72
13 332 Naceur Ibrahim CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1962 7 TM TM 69 TC 63 TC 57 TM 75 TM TM 68
14 309 Roth Tom CO Lausanne-Jorat / Cugy M 2007 J 4 TM 75 TM 82 TM 90 TC 62
15 300 Vonlanthen Karl CO CERN M 1962 5 TM 82 TM 73 TM 78 TM 67 TM
16 280 Peguiron Pierre CO Lausanne-Jorat / La Tour-de-PeilzM 1956 4 TM 69 TM 68 TM 72 TM 71
17 262 Khlebnikov Anton ANCO / Neuchatel M 1958 5 TM 63 TM 71 TL 61 TM TL 67
18 251 Rousselot Yves CO Lausanne-Jorat / Gland M 1969 4 TM 53 TM 72 TC 62 TM 64
19 241 Quittet Vincent O'Jura M 1965 5 TC 61 TM FM 55 TM 65 TC 60
20 212 Baumann André CARE Vevey M 1971 3 TC 72 TM 73 TM 67
21 210 Pellaton Arnaud ANCO M 2008 J 4 TM 67 TL 70 TC TM 73
22 203 Renaud Marcelin CARE Vevey M 1964 3 TM 65 TM 69 TM 69
23 201 Guyot Jean-Claude ANCO M 1949 3 TM 66 TC 63 TM 72
24 201 Henry Bastien Epalinges M 1988 3 TM 68 TM 62 TM 71
25 195 Oeschger Raphael Moudon M 1961 3 TM 57 TM 70 TL 68
26 186 Roth Steve Cugy M 1976 3 TM 55 TM 75 TC 56
27 170 Aebi Fritz OLG Herzogenbuchsee M 1957 2 TC 80 TM 90
28 155 Reynaud Cédric Annecy Sports Orientation M 1973 2 TM 82 TM 73
29 154 Boss Samuel 0 M 2007 J 2 TM 82 TC 72
30 153 Brügger Joseph OLC Omström Sense M 1962 2 TM 71 TM 82
31 149 Kuznetsov Vladimir CO Lausanne-Jorat / Pully M 1980 3 TL 78 TM 71 TM
32 146 Perret Grégoire ANCO M 1968 2 TM 78 TM 68
33 144 Collet Pierrick 0 M 0 2 TM 72 TM 72
34 143 Weber Serge CARE Vevey / Le Mont-Pèlerin M 1963 2 TM 71 TM 72
35 135 Gerardi Micky Renens M 1996 2 TM 68 TM 67
36 133 Marquaille Frederick SOS-GO / Chevrier M 1981 2 TM 64 TM 69
37 133 Shelton Nicolas Triviera / Pully M 1980 2 FM 58 TM 75
38 131 Bernasconi Giorgio SCOM Mendrisio M 1951 2 TC 63 TM 68
39 128 Cuperus Johan GCO Gruyère / Marsens M 1971 2 TM 59 TM 69
40 122 Juan Alain ANCO M 1953 2 TM 62 TC 60
41 90 Lonchampt Loic - M 1984 1 TM 90
42 82 Zimmermann Roger ANCO M 1968 1 TM 82
43 82 Rufer Fritz OLG Oberwil M 1957 1 TM 82
44 82 Vuillemin Michel BALISE Besançon M 1963 1 TM 82
45 78 Schafer Leonard OLC Omström Sense M 1961 1 TM 78
46 75 Varisco Flavio 0 M 0 1 TM 75
47 73 Michaud Thomas O’Jura M 1981 1 TM 73
48 72 Iven Jan CO CERN M 0 1 TM 72
49 71 Rico Joan 0 M 0 1 TM 71
50 71 Sauty Alain CARE Vevey M 1958 1 TM 71
51 70 Vernassa Gianluca  M 0 1 TM 70
52 69 Ballif Philippe CARE Vevey / Lavey-Village M 1956 1 TM 69
53 69 Von Wyss Bastien ANCO M 0 1 TM 69
54 68 Garcia Enrique CO CERN M 0 1 TM 68
55 67 Wegmann Patrick ol.biel.seeland M 1976 1 TM 67
56 67 Vouilloz Jean-Noël CA Rosé M 0 1 TM 67
57 66 Roguet Alain O Jura M 1964 1 TM 66
58 66 Favre Matteo Et CharloCO Valais / Sion M 2001 1 TM 66
59 66 Stuber Matthias CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1965 1 TM 66
60 65 Gendroz Valentin CO Lausanne-Jorat / Corcelles-le-JoratM 2009 J 1 TM 65
61 65 Wohnlich Arthur Vevey M 2006 1 TM 65
62 64 Rossier Patrick CA Rosé M 1970 1 TM 64
63 64 Bussien Gael Le Bouveret M 0 1 TM 64
64 63 Beyeler Markus OLG Basel M 1960 1 TM 63
65 63 Marie-Laure Et RominaLa Tour de peilz M 1987 1 TM 63
66 56 Sobirov Miron Solothurn M 1993 1 TM 56
67 55 Andreatta Massimo Lausanne M 1985 2 TC 55 TM
68 0 Fasel Marius 0 M 1950 2 TM TC
69 0 Béguin Jan ANCO M 0 1 TM
70 0 Tissot André ANCO M 1975 1 TM
71 0 Williams Themis CO CERN Genève M 0 1 TM
72 0 Williams Themis CO CERN Genève M 0 1 TM
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COURSE D'ORIENTATION

 CO LAUSANNE-JORAT / CARE VEVEY-ORIENTATION 

COUPE VAUDOISE  2023

16 / 16 courses

TL Feminin 01 02 04 05 06 07 08 09 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 726 Kuznetsova Katya CO Lausanne-Jorat / Pully F 2005 12 TM 78 TM 72 TL 100 TL 85 TL 100 TL 82 TM 75 TL 85 TL 88 TL 85 TL 100 TL 83
2 555 High Heather CA Rosé - Les Paccots F 2006 6 TM 75 TM 90 TL 100 TL 100 TM 90 TL 100
3 444 Favre Cristina OLG/CO Wallis/Valais / Sion F 1963 5 TL 88 TL 100 TM 72 TL 92 TL 92
4 341 Stampbach Yaëlle ANCO F 2000 4 TL 88 TL 83 TM 78 TL 92
5 284 Baudin Lucie - F 0 4 TL TL 92 TL 100 TL 92
6 272 Magazu Annabelle Sion F 2006 3 TL 92 TL 100 TC 80
7 200 Bednarova Dominika Cully F 1989 2 TL 100 TL 100
8 176 Favre Crettenand Cristina IsabellaOLG/CO Wallis/Valais - Sion F 1963 2 TL 88 TL 88
9 170 Wälti Sophie ANCO F 1997 2 TL 88 TM 82
10 100 Hamel Justine ANCO F 0 1 TL 100
11 100 Liu Xiaojuan CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne F 1990 1 TL 100
12 100 Suter Valérie CA Rosé F 1976 1 TL 100
13 100 Williams Odysseas CO CERN F 1998 1 TL 100
14 92 Rios Oriol CO CERN F 0 2 TL 92 TL
15 92 Bukbarde Laura - F 1994 1 TL 92
16 92 Hägler Anaïs ANCO F 0 1 TL 92
17 92 Hüni Corina OLG Thun F 2001 1 TL 92
18 88 Crettenand Isabella OLG/CO Wallis/Valais / Sion F 1963 1 TL 88
19 85 Kurz Ingrid ol.biel.seeland F 0 1 TL 85
20 82 Roy Charlotte 0 F 1998 1 TL 82
21 0 Aebersold Simona ol.biel.seeland F 1998 1 UL
22 0 Beysang Lena SOS-GO Club 61 F 0 1 TL

TL Masculin 01 02 04 05 06 07 08 09 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19
R Total Nom Club S Né J CO

1 706 Luzzi Damiano CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1994 8 TL 92 TL 100 TL 100 TL 100 TL 81 TM 82 TL 81 TL 70
2 687 Baud Loïc CO Lausanne-Jorat / Villars-le-TerroirM 2002 12 TM 78 TL 85 TL 80 TL 82 TL 88 TL 92 TL 88 TL 78 TC 80 FC 52 TM 82 TM 90
3 668 Baud Quentin CO Lausanne-Jorat / Villars-le-TerroirM 2004 10 TL 83 TL 85 TL 83 TL 83 TL 85 TL 79 TL 82 TL 85 TL 82 TL 79
4 648 High Darrell CARE Vevey - Les Paccots M 1968 8 TL 88 TL 85 TL 88 TL 78 TM 71 TL 70 TL 80 TL 88
5 627 Caprez Olan CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 2007 J 13 TL 81 TL 80 TL 75 TL 71 TL 78 TL 78 TL 68 TL 71 TL 78 TL 62 TL 80 TL 77 TL 71
6 627 Duruz Michel Ski Club Les Bioux / Les Bioux M 1952 11 TL 83 TL 78 TL 74 TL 79 TL 69 TC 60 TL 83 TM 78 TL 73 TL 79 TL 63
7 476 Wichoud Jérémie CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 2001 6 TL 100 TL 88 TL 88 TL 100 UL TL 100
8 411 Wehrle Berni CO CERN M 1965 5 TL 82 TL 100 TL 72 TL 81 TL 76
9 380 Chapsal Martin Sallanches Orientation Sportive M 1990 4 TL 92 TL 88 TL 100 TL 100
10 377 Reisons Edvins CO CERN M 1965 5 TL 73 TL 76 TL 82 TL 77 TL 69
11 375 Boden Matthew Grandvaux M 1978 5 TL 81 TL 81 TL 57 TL 83 TL 73
12 367 Helbling Thomas OLG Bern M 1961 5 TL 79 TL 81 TL 73 TL 59 TL 75
13 360 Lonchampt Franck O Jura M 1974 5 TL 72 TL 72 TL 81 TL 65 TL 70
14 350 Renevey Christian CA Rosé / Granges-Marnand M 1985 4 TL 83 TL 83 TL 92 TL 92
15 330 Forestier Samuel O Jura M 1978 4 TL 83 TL 92 TL 77 TL 78
16 327 Barge Bruno CO CERN M 1972 4 TL 81 TL 78 TL 85 TL 83
17 323 Chapsal Thibault CARE Vevey / La Tour-de-Peilz M 1985 5 TL 82 TL TL 75 TL 92 TL 74
18 311 Butscher Robert Chavornay M 1972 4 TL 79 TL 79 TL 78 TL 75
19 311 Ehrbar Konrad CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1964 4 TL 82 TL 71 TL 79 TL 79
20 300 Berger Loïc ANCO M 2006 3 TL 100 TL 100 TL 100
21 287 Binder Gert Michael CO CERN M 1968 4 TL 76 TL 82 TL 60 TL 69
22 284 Kuznetsov Victor CO Lausanne-Jorat / Pully M 2003 3 TL 92 TL 100 TL 92
23 281 Frydenlund Jan CO CERN / Genève M 1967 5 TL 58 TL 76 TL 82 TL TL 65
24 271 Soguel Archibald ANCO M 1996 3 TL 100 TL 88 TL 83
25 256 Halla Pekka 0 M 0 4 TL 88 TL 88 TL TL 80
26 242 Morand Julien - M 1988 3 TL 77 TL 88 TL 77
27 240 Deplancke Jasper CO Lausanne-Jorat / Cugy M 2004 3 TL 85 TL 80 TL 75
28 239 Lauenstein Stefan ANCO M 1974 4 TM 75 TL 76 UL TL 88
29 236 Komarov Denis CO CERN M 1981 3 TL 82 TL 69 TL 85
30 222 Pellaton Robin ANCO M 2008 J 4 TM 70 TL 74 TC TL 78
31 217 Nagy Attila CO Lausanne-Jorat / Sullens M 1968 3 TL 82 FM 58 TL 77
32 216 Ryd Anders CO CERN M 1968 3 TM 66 TL 72 TL 78
33 204 Mattsson Jonas Rimbo SOK M 1968 3 TL 80 TL 63 TL 61
34 194 Maire Alexis ANCO M 1987 3 TL 79 TL 76 FC 39
35 180 Wyrsch Maxime ANCO M 1999 3 TL TL 80 TL 100
36 177 Lauenstein Marc ANCO M 1980 3 TL 85 TL 92 UL
37 175 Berger Alain ANCO M 1970 3 TM 90 TL 85 UL
38 173 Lepori Domenico CARE Vevey M 1964 2 TL 92 TL 81
39 171 Koenig Thomas OLG Bern M 0 2 TL 81 TM 90
40 170 Gadler David NeuchAventure M 1992 2 TL 78 TL 92
41 169 Favre Matteo OLG/CO Wallis/Valais M 2001 2 TM 90 TL 79
42 168 Balliot Yvan CO CERN / Faucigny M 1963 3 TL 83 TL TL 85
43 165 Renaud Gilles ANCO M 1972 3 TL 82 TM TL 83
44 161 Guyot Julien ANCO M 1981 3 TL 83 TM 78 UL
45 160 Hamel David ANCO M 1975 2 TL 75 TL 85
46 159 Odermatt Brian CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1997 2 TL 77 TL 82
47 156 Dannecker Ulysse O Jura M 2006 2 TL 73 TL 83
48 154 Pullen Nick Renens M 1987 2 TL 80 TL 74
49 153 Bena Grégoire ANCO M 1999 2 TL 73 TL 80
50 153 Blickle Pascal OLG Kakowa / Lausanne M 1995 2 TM 72 TL 81
51 144 Senn Aurélien ANCO M 2008 J 3 TL 76 TC 68 UL
52 144 Sandoz Daniel CO CERN Geneve M 0 2 TL 74 TL 70
53 142 Dannecker Gilles O Jura M 1971 2 TL 68 TL 74
54 139 Grote Andreas OLC SKOG Fribourg M 1964 2 TM 72 TL 67
55 136 Steinauer Michael ol.biel.seeland M 1964 2 TM 70 TL 66
56 122 Pécoud Claude-Yvan CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1970 2 TM 66 TL 56
57 100 Bürge David OLC Omström Sense M 1989 1 TL 100
58 92 Berguerre Damien SOS GO M 0 1 TL 92
59 92 Bregnac Xavier ASO Annecy M 0 1 TL 92
60 92 Hägler Kaspar OLV Baselland M 0 1 TL 92
61 92 Vuitton Julien ASUL SPORT NATURE M 0 1 TL 92
62 88 Rollier Baptiste ANCO M 1982 1 TL 88
63 88 Lunghi Alex Lonay M 1990 1 TL 88
64 88 Pope Alex 0 M 1988 1 TL 88
65 85 Lauenstein Jan ANCO M 2004 1 TL 85
66 85 Bonard Jean-Marc CO Lausanne-Jorat - Lausanne M 1969 1 TL 85
67 85 Vallet Marc CO CERN M 1983 1 TL 85
68 85 Pécoud Benoît CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1999 1 TL 85
69 83 Bächler Erich Omström/OLRegioOlten M 1967 1 TL 83
70 82 Fluckiger Paul ANCO M 1997 2 TL 82 UL
71 82 Boch Cyril O'Jura / Premanon M 0 1 TL 82
72 82 Kessler Sébastien CA Rosé - Neyruz FR M 2003 1 TL 82
73 81 Waeber Tibor ANCO M 2003 2 TL 81 UL
74 81 Bordet Pierre Annecy M 1987 1 TL 81
75 81 Vallotton Olivier Lally M 1965 1 TL 81
76 80 Khlebnikov Philipp ANCO M 1995 2 TL 80 UL
77 80 Dannecker Elliot O Jura M 2003 1 TL 80
78 80 Grigas Aistis 0 M 1999 1 TL 80
79 80 Le Gland Gland Christophe ASO Annecy M 0 1 TL 80
80 80 Marquis Julien CO CERN M 1978 1 TL 80
81 79 Knor Martin 0 M 0 1 TL 79
82 79 Baladin Viktor - - M 0 1 TL 79
83 79 Balay Thomas pas de club M 0 1 TL 79
84 79 Mélo Michka CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1988 1 TL 79
85 78 Mahieu Pierre Tous Azimuts Douai M 1982 1 TL 78
86 77 Wälti Romain ANCO M 1998 1 TL 77
87 77 Schrago Grégoire CA Rosé M 1966 1 TL 77
88 76 Génot Xavier 0 M 0 1 TL 76
89 75 Hong Geunhee CO CERN / Le Grand-Saconnex M 1986 1 TL 75
90 75 Uusihonko Jussi Santeri 0 M 0 1 TL 75
91 74 Ruedin Yannick 0 M 2005 1 TL 74
92 72 Bena Pierre ANCO M 1999 2 TL 72 TL
93 72 Girardin Philippe - M 1979 1 TL 72
94 71 Ceol Mauro 0 M 1978 3 TL 71 TM TC
95 71 Prios Oriol 0 M 0 1 TL 71
96 68 Freymond Francois 0 M 0 1 TL 68
97 67 Jaquet Robin 0 M 1977 2 TL 67 TL
98 66 Müller Nicolas CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1999 1 TL 66
99 65 Renaud Rémi ANCO M 2008 J 2 TL TC 65
100 64 Meyer Olivier OLG Murten M 1998 1 TL 64
101 62 Wichoud Pierre CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 1970 1 TL 62
102 60 Anscutte Valentin Tous Azimuts Douai M 1992 1 TL 60
103 0 Hamel Jules ANCO M 2008 J 2 TL UL
104 0 Hottinger James ANCO M 2007 J 1 TL
105 0 Aebersold Fabian ol.biel.seeland M 2000 1 UL
106 0 Harlem Fosser Kasper ol.biel.seeland M 0 1 UL
107 0 Nagel Tobias OLG Murten M 2004 1 UL
108 0 Risse Térence CA Rosé - La Chaux-de-Fonds M 0 1 UL
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109 0 Schafer Elias OLC Omström Sense M 2004 1 UL
110 0 Schnyder Elia OLC Omström Sense M 2005 1 UL
111 0 Vogel Jonas OLC Omström Sense M 0 1 UL
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COURSE D'ORIENTATION

 CO LAUSANNE-JORAT / CARE VEVEY-ORIENTATION 

COUPE VAUDOISE  2023

16 / 16 courses

COMBI JUNIORSJUNIOR Feminin 01 02 04 05 06 07 08 09 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19
R Total Nom Club S Né J Cat CO

1 600 Grasset Elizabeth CO Lausanne-Jorat - Lausanne F 2007 J TM 8 TC 72 TL 83 TM 72 TM 71 TC 62 TC 80 TM 75 TL 85
2 388 Ingold Elynn CO Lausanne-Jorat F 2010 J FC 8 FC 48 FC 60 FC 48 FC 48 FC 52 FC 45 FC 42 FC 45
3 296 Roth Kim CO Lausanne-Jorat / Cugy F 2015 J FM 6 FM 52 FM 62 FM 52 FC 52 FC 42 FC 36
4 220 Roth Léa CO Lausanne-Jorat / Cugy VD F 2010 J FM 4 FM 58 FM 62 FM 48 FM 52
5 211 Amaudruz Lydia CO Lausanne-Jorat / Le Mont sur LausanneF 2010 J FM 4 FM 52 TC 60 FM 48 FM 51
6 160 Guyot Émilie ANCO F 2012 J FC 3 FC 60 FC 45 FM 55
7 152 Lauenstein Wilma ANCO F 2007 J TC 2 TC 72 TC 80
8 148 Guyot Anaïs ANCO F 2013 J FC 3 FC 45 FC 43 FC 60
9 138 Wibaux Camille Lausanne F 2009 J FM 3 FM 41 FM 51 FM 46

10 118 Jaquet Margaux ANCO F 2008 J TC 2 TC 58 TC 60
11 113 Shelton Syriel Triviera / Pully F 2007 J FM 2 FM 55 FM 58
12 103 Boss Marie 0 F 2009 J FM 2 FM 50 FM 53
13 89 Mattsson Michelle Rimbo SOK / Palézieux F 2011 J FC 2 FC 48 FC 41
14 86 Rausis Margaux 0 F 2013 J FC 2 FC 41 FC 45
15 85 Wibaux Victoire Lausanne F 2010 J FM 2 FM 39 FM 46
16 72 Strandlie Karen HaanesGjö-Vard OL F 2007 J TC 1 TC 72
17 70 Badoux Keren SG St-Maurice / Bex F 2009 J FM 1 FM 70
18 67 Lauenstein Lena ANCO F 2015 J FC 2 FC 34 FC 33
19 62 Fenner Alma CO Lausanne-Jorat F 2007 J TC 2 FM 62 TC
20 60 Shelton Jeyhan Pully F 2009 J FC 1 FC 60
21 53 Emery Marcy CO Lausanne-Jorat / Mézières F 2008 J FM 1 FM 53
22 52 Janka Jade Genève F 2018 J FC 1 FC 52
23 52 Moillen Mathilde Epalinges F 2014 J FM 1 FM 52
24 51 Müller Charlotte Illarsaz F 2011 J FM 1 FM 51
25 49 Vaillant Jeanne LYON F 2007 J FM 1 FM 49
26 48 Binder Chicote OliviaGeneve F 2015 J FC 1 FC 48
27 48 Rohrer Lysa 0 F 2014 J FM 1 FM 48
28 45 Kambirongo Timéa Morges F 2008 J FM 1 FM 45
29 43 Vienet Nora CO Lausanne-Jorat F 2016 J FC 1 FC 43
30 41 Arietano Ambre 0 F 2014 J FC 1 FC 41
31 40 Mattsson Erika Rimbo SOK / Palézieux F 2013 J FC 2 FC FC 40
32 40 Bengloan Maelyne 0 F 2016 J FC 1 FC 40
33 39 Martin Oona Epalinges F 2019 J FC 1 FC 39
34 37 Hetényi Nóra - F 2013 J FC 1 FC 37
35 0 Renaud Jeanne ANCO F 2010 J FM 2 FM FM
36 0 Oropesa Thalia Pully F 2009 J FC 1 FC

COMBI JUNIORSJUNIOR Masculin 01 02 04 05 06 07 08 09 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19
R Total Nom Club S Né J Cat CO

1 627 Caprez Olan CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 2007 J TL 13 TL 81 TL 80 TL 75 TL 71 TL 78 TL 78 TL 68 TL 71 TL 78 TL 62 TL 80 TL 77 TL 71
2 460 Bischoff Thomas CARE Vevey M 2010 J FC 8 FC 60 FC 60 FC 60 FC 60 TC 59 FC 41 FC 60 FC 60
3 348 Brülhart Yohann CO Lausanne-Jorat / Ste-Croix M 2008 J TC 5 TC 68 TC 80 TC 72 FC 60 TC 68
4 309 Roth Tom CO Lausanne-Jorat / Cugy M 2007 J TM 4 TM 75 TM 82 TM 90 TC 62
5 290 Lauenstein Erik ANCO M 2011 J TC 5 TC 68 FM 70 TC 72 TC TC 80
6 222 Pellaton Robin ANCO M 2008 J TL 4 TM 70 TL 74 TC TL 78
7 210 Pellaton Arnaud ANCO M 2008 J TM 4 TM 67 TL 70 TC TM 73
8 191 Haussener Noah ANCO M 2009 J TC 3 FM 70 TC 58 TC 63
9 189 Jeanrichard Félix 0 M 2008 J TC 3 FM 58 TC 63 TC 68

10 179 Hediger Romain ANCO M 2009 J FM 3 FM 62 FM 55 FM 62
11 172 Donega Luca - M 2016 J FC 4 FC 42 FC 40 FC 42 FC 48
12 154 Boss Samuel 0 M 2007 J TM 2 TM 82 TC 72
13 144 Senn Aurélien ANCO M 2008 J TL 3 TL 76 TC 68 UL
14 142 Jaquet Arthur ANCO M 2010 J TC 2 TC 62 TC 80
15 130 Lauenstein Matti ANCO M 2013 J FM 2 FM 70
16 124 Wild Nicolas ANCO M 2008 J TC 2 TC 65
17 112 Szöke-Szunyog BenedekANCO M 2016 J FC 3 FC 43 FC 37 FC 32
18 70 Rumo Tsimafei OLC Omström Sense M 2013 J FM 1 FM 70
19 65 Renaud Rémi ANCO M 2008 J TL 2 TL
20 65 Gendroz Valentin CO Lausanne-Jorat / Corcelles-le-Jorat M 2009 J TM 1 TM 65
21 63 Gerhard Matthieu CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne M 2008 J TC 1 TC 63
22 62 Perret Valentin ANCO M 2010 J FM 1
23 60 Anderson Desmond Genève M 2017 J FC 1 FC 60
24 60 Barge Loïc CO CERN M 2010 J FC 1 FC 60
25 55 Hetényi Dániel - M 2015 J FM 1 FM 55
26 52 Rossier Jonathan CA Rosé - Lovens M 2012 J FC 1 FC 52
27 52 Preisig Thibault - M 2017 J FC 1 FC 52
28 51 Caprez Aurélien CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 2011 J TC 2 TC TC 51
29 51 Preissig Thibault Attalens M 2017 J FM 1 FM 51
30 50 Boquien Emilien Grandson M 2010 J FM 1 FM 50
31 50 Rohrer Julien 0 M 2013 J FM 1 FM 50
32 48 Rossier David CA Rosé - Lovens M 2014 J FC 1 FC 48
33 48 Baiocco Ivo 0 M 2011 J FC 1 FC 48
34 48 Chapuis Matthias 0 M 2013 J FC 1 FC 48
35 47 Dévaud Simon Semsales M 2019 J FM 1 FM 47
36 47 Vaillant Marceau LYON M 2009 J FM 1 FM 47
37 42 Komarov Stephane CO CERN / Geneve M 2015 J FC 1 FC 42
38 40 Rollier Alexei ANCO M 2015 J FC 1 FC 40
39 40 Kohler Maxime Lausanne M 2010 J FM 1 FM 40
40 38 Michaud Jules O’Jura M 2014 J FC 1 FC 38
41 37 Reymond Timothée 0 M 2012 J FC 3 FM FC 37 FC
42 0 Hamel Jules ANCO M 2008 J TL 2 TL UL
43 0 Hottinger James ANCO M 2007 J TL 1 TL
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COURSE D'ORIENTATION

 CO LAUSANNE-JORAT / CARE VEVEY-ORIENTATION 

COUPE VAUDOISE  2023

16 / 16 courses

MERITE 01 02 04 05 06 07 08 09 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19
R CO Total Nom Club S Né J Cat

1 15 583 Hostettler Manuel CO Lausanne-Jorat / Ste-Croix M 1988 TM TM 64 TM 78 TM 75 TM 75 TM 75 TM 71 TC 61 TM 65 TC 72 TC 72 TC 65 TC 65 TC 65 FC 41 FM 42
2 14 652 Marion Jean-Claude CA Rosé - Constantine M 1965 TM TM 71 TM 78 TM TM 73 TM 82 TM 75 TM 72 TM 69 TM 90 TM 82 TM 73 TM 82 TM 90 TM 71
3 13 627 Caprez Olan CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 2007 J TL TL 81 TL 80 TL 75 TL 71 TL 78 TL 78 TL 68 TL 71 TL 78 TL 62 TL 80 TL 77 TL 71
4 13 590 Godel Anne CA Rosé - Constantine F 1968 TC TC 55 TC 80 TC TC 80 TC 63 TC 80 TC 63 TC 63 TC 80 TC 65 TC 72 TC 65 TC 68
5 13 528 Amaron Albert CO Lausanne-Jorat / Carrouge VD M 1970 TC TC 68 TC 60 TC 65 TC 65 TC 68 TC 72 TC 62 TC 59 TC 54 TC 65 TC 63 TC 62 TC 62
6 13 526 Hostettler Aurélie CO Lausanne-Jorat / Ste-Croix F 1991 TC TC 68 TC 80 TC 68 FM 62 TC 68 FM 52 FC 42 FC 52 FC 45 FC 60 FC 43 TC 68 FM 43
7 12 726 Kuznetsova Katya CO Lausanne-Jorat / Pully F 2005 TL TM 78 TM 72 TL 100 TL 85 TL 100 TL 82 TM 75 TL 85 TL 88 TL 85 TL 100 TL 83
8 12 687 Baud Loïc CO Lausanne-Jorat / Villars-le-Terroir M 2002 TL TM 78 TL 85 TL 80 TL 82 TL 88 TL 92 TL 88 TL 78 TC 80 FC 52 TM 82 TM 90
9 12 642 Baud Sandrine CO Lausanne-Jorat / Villars-le-Terroir F 1971 TM TM 78 TM 78 TM 75 TM 75 TM 78 TM 90 TM 90 TM 72 TC 68 TM 75 TM 78 TM 71

10 12 632 Sémoroz Alain CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne M 1974 TC TC 80 TC 80 TC 80 TC 80 TC 68 TC 72 TC 80 TC 80 TC 80 TC 72 TC 68 TC 72
11 11 627 Duruz Michel Ski Club Les Bioux / Les Bioux M 1952 TL TL 83 TL 78 TL 74 TL 79 TL 69 TC 60 TL 83 TM 78 TL 73 TL 79 TL 63
12 11 614 Müller Beat CO Lausanne-Jorat - Gland M 1962 TM TM 68 TL 77 TM 82 TL TM 82 TM 73 TM 75 TM 75 TM 75 TM 72 TM 75
13 10 696 Baumgartner Marc CO CERN / Le Vaud M 1968 TM TM 73 TM 90 TM 90 TM 90 TM 90 TM 90 TM 78 TM 90 TM 78 TM 78
14 10 668 Baud Quentin CO Lausanne-Jorat / Villars-le-Terroir M 2004 TL TL 83 TL 85 TL 83 TL 83 TL 85 TL 79 TL 82 TL 85 TL 82 TL 79
15 10 498 Knuchel Jean-RodolpheCO Lausanne-Jorat / Belmont M 1946 TC TC 65 TC 63 TC 62 TC 61 TM 61 TC 57 TC 63 TC 62 TC 61 TC 56
16 10 466 Kruithof Dorien CO Lausanne-Jorat / Savigny F 1949 TC TC 56 TC 63 TC 57 TC 57 TC 60 TM TC 57 TC 58 TC 58 TC 55
17 9 516 Kruithof Egbert CO Lausanne-Jorat / Savigny M 1949 TM TM 52 TM 70 TM 68 TM 69 TM 63 TM 63 TM 67 TM 64 TM
18 9 468 Duvoisin Elisabeth CO Lausanne-Jorat / Echallens F 1960 TC TC 57 TC 62 TC 58 TC 62 TC 52 TC TC 61 TC 60 TC 56
19 9 406 Kuznetsova Tatiana CO Lausanne-Jorat / Pully F 1979 FM FM 50 FM 58 TC 54 FM 43 FM 45 FM 53 TC 59 TC FM 44
20 8 706 Luzzi Damiano CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1994 TL TL 92 TL 100 TL 100 TL 100 TL 81 TM 82 TL 81 TL 70
21 8 662 Repond Francine CARE Vevey F 1959 TM TM 82 TM 90 TM 82 TM 72 TM 82 TM 82 TM 82 TM 90
22 8 648 High Darrell CARE Vevey - Les Paccots M 1968 TL TL 88 TL 85 TL 88 TL 78 TM 71 TL 70 TL 80 TL 88
23 8 600 Grasset Elizabeth CO Lausanne-Jorat - Lausanne F 2007 J TM TC 72 TL 83 TM 72 TM 71 TC 62 TC 80 TM 75 TL 85
24 8 542 Ruiz Sergio CO CERN M 1994 TM TC 65 TM 70 TM 67 TL 77 TC 63 TC 62 TM 68 TM 70
25 8 460 Bischoff Thomas CARE Vevey M 2010 J FC FC 60 FC 60 FC 60 FC 60 TC 59 FC 41 FC 60 FC 60
26 8 444 Naceur Najla CO Lausanne-Jorat / Orbe F 1964 TC TC 61 TC 59 TC 63 TM 73 TC 68 TC 61 TC 59 TC
27 8 429 Bischoff Laurent CARE Vevey - La Tour-de-Peilz M 1975 TM TM 65 TM TM 78 TM 70 TM 78 TM 70 TM TC 68
28 8 388 Ingold Elynn CO Lausanne-Jorat F 2010 J FC FC 48 FC 60 FC 48 FC 48 FC 52 FC 45 FC 42 FC 45
29 8 355 Moltrasio Remo Colombier M 1977 TC TC 60 TC 61 TC 59 TC 60 TC 54 TC 61 TC TC
30 7 547 Ingold Christophe CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1979 TM TM 73 TM 73 TM 78 TM 82 TM 90 TM 78 TM 73
31 7 501 Ecoffey Pierre CO Lausanne-Jorat - Villars-le-Terroir M 1969 TM TM 73 TM 72 TM 73 TM 71 TM 72 TM 70 TM 70
32 7 447 Grasset Nicolas CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne M 1974 TM TC 61 TM 71 TM 68 TC 53 TC 62 TM 68 TL 64
33 7 436 Baud Christine CO Lausanne-Jorat / Villars-le-Terroir F 1971 TC TC 60 TC 65 TC 63 TC 65 TC 60 TC 63 TC 60
34 7 332 Naceur Ibrahim CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1962 TM TM TM 69 TC 63 TC 57 TM 75 TM TM 68
35 7 261 Gavillet Manon CO Lausanne-Jorat / Morges F 1995 FM FM 53 FM 47 TC 51 TC 60 FM FM 50 FM
36 6 555 High Heather CA Rosé - Les Paccots F 2006 TL TM 75 TM 90 TL 100 TL 100 TM 90 TL 100
37 6 476 Wichoud Jérémie CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 2001 TL TL 100 TL 88 TL 88 TL 100 UL TL 100
38 6 399 Miceli Anita CO CERN F 1983 TC TC 65 TC 72 TC 62 TC 72 FM 70 FM 58
39 6 371 De Weert Evelien CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges F 1993 TM TM 75 TM 90 TM 75 TM TC 63 TC 68
40 6 320 Schwab Peter CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1947 FM FM 53 FM 48 FM 58 FC 52 FM 62 FM 47
41 6 306 Bucher Eric CO Lausanne-Jorat / La Conversion M 1939 TC TC 63 TC 62 TC 65 TC 61 TC TC 55
42 6 300 Eichenberger Michael CO CERN M 1952 TC TC 57 TC 60 TC 61 TC 60 TC 62 TC
43 6 296 Roth Kim CO Lausanne-Jorat / Cugy F 2015 J FM FM 52 FM 62 FM 52 FC 52 FC 42 FC 36
44 6 293 Marti Pekka ol.biel.seeland M 1951 TC TC 80 TC 80 TC TC 68 TC TC 65
45 5 444 Favre Cristina OLG/CO Wallis/Valais / Sion F 1963 TL TL 88 TL 100 TM 72 TL 92 TL 92
46 5 411 Wehrle Berni CO CERN M 1965 TL TL 82 TL 100 TL 72 TL 81 TL 76
47 5 379 High Alison CA Rosé - Les Paccots F 1977 TM TM 73 TC 68 TM 78 TM 78 TM 82
48 5 377 Reisons Edvins CO CERN M 1965 TL TL 73 TL 76 TL 82 TL 77 TL 69
49 5 375 Boden Matthew Grandvaux M 1978 TL TL 81 TL 81 TL 57 TL 83 TL 73
50 5 367 Helbling Thomas OLG Bern M 1961 TL TL 79 TL 81 TL 73 TL 59 TL 75
51 5 360 Lonchampt Franck O Jura M 1974 TL TL 72 TL 72 TL 81 TL 65 TL 70
52 5 348 Brülhart Yohann CO Lausanne-Jorat / Ste-Croix M 2008 J TC TC 68 TC 80 TC 72 FC 60 TC 68
53 5 342 Fournier Yannick CO Lausanne-Jorat / Chavornay M 1980 TM TM 61 TM 70 TM 69 TM 69 TM 73
54 5 337 Hoyois Eric CARE Vevey / Etoy M 1956 TM TM 60 TM 69 TM 71 TC 65 TM 72
55 5 329 Chatagny Eliane CA Rosé / Corserey F 1953 TC TC 72 TC 68 TC 61 TC 63 TC 65
56 5 323 Chapsal Thibault CARE Vevey / La Tour-de-Peilz M 1985 TL TL 82 TL TL 75 TL 92 TL 74
57 5 312 Cuche Camille CARE Vevey / Peney-le-Jorat F 1956 TC TC 59 TC 59 TC 72 TC 61 TC 61
58 5 300 Vonlanthen Karl CO CERN M 1962 TM TM 82 TM 73 TM 78 TM 67 TM
59 5 290 Lauenstein Erik ANCO M 2011 J TC TC 68 FM 70 TC 72 TC TC 80
60 5 289 Balay Dominique CO CERN F 1957 TC TC 58 TC 50 TC 65 TC 59 TC 57
61 5 287 Williams Crispin CO CERN M 1950 TC TC 58 TC 57 TC 61 TC 58 TC 53
62 5 281 Frydenlund Jan CO CERN / Genève M 1967 TL TL 58 TL 76 TL 82 TL TL 65
63 5 278 Balay Christian CO CERN M 1951 TC TC 56 TC 53 TC 59 TC 54 TC 56
64 5 272 Karnit Niina SRD Tallinn F 1952 TC TC 59 FC 52 TC 55 FM 58 FC 48
65 5 271 Pache Sandrine CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne F 1965 TM TM 72 TM TM 72 TC 65 TC 62
66 5 262 Khlebnikov Anton ANCO / Neuchatel M 1958 TM TM 63 TM 71 TL 61 TM TL 67
67 5 247 Chatagny Bertrand CA Rosé / Corserey M 1951 FM FM 49 FC 45 FM 44 TC 58 FM 51
68 5 243 Jirden Lennart CO CERN M 1946 TC TC 60 TC 65 TC 59 TC TC 59
69 5 241 Quittet Vincent O'Jura M 1965 TM TC 61 TM FM 55 TM 65 TC 60
70 5 223 Khlebnikova Vera ANCO / Neuchatel F 1958 TC TC 63 FC 36 TC 61 FM TC 63
71 4 380 Chapsal Martin Sallanches Orientation Sportive M 1990 TL TL 92 TL 88 TL 100 TL 100
72 4 350 Renevey Christian CA Rosé / Granges-Marnand M 1985 TL TL 83 TL 83 TL 92 TL 92
73 4 341 Stampbach Yaëlle ANCO F 2000 TL TL 88 TL 83 TM 78 TL 92
74 4 340 Zosso Céline CO CERN F 1982 TM TM 82 TM 90 TM 90 TM 78
75 4 330 Forestier Samuel O Jura M 1978 TL TL 83 TL 92 TL 77 TL 78
76 4 327 Barge Bruno CO CERN M 1972 TL TL 81 TL 78 TL 85 TL 83
77 4 311 Butscher Robert Chavornay M 1972 TL TL 79 TL 79 TL 78 TL 75
78 4 311 Ehrbar Konrad CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1964 TL TL 82 TL 71 TL 79 TL 79
79 4 309 Roth Tom CO Lausanne-Jorat / Cugy M 2007 J TM TM 75 TM 82 TM 90 TC 62
80 4 301 Lonchampt Jocelyne O Jura F 1974 TM TM 73 TM 82 TM 73 TM 73
81 4 287 Binder Gert Michael CO CERN M 1968 TL TL 76 TL 82 TL 60 TL 69
82 4 284 Baudin Lucie - F 0 TL TL TL 92 TL 100 TL 92
83 4 280 Peguiron Pierre CO Lausanne-Jorat / La Tour-de-Peilz M 1956 TM TM 69 TM 68 TM 72 TM 71
84 4 275 Geneux Elisabeth CO CERN F 0 TC TC 72 TC 72 TC 68 TC 63
85 4 260 Zosso Jean-Bernard CO CERN M 1948 TC TC 72 TC 58 TC 68 TC 62
86 4 256 Halla Pekka 0 M 0 TL TL 88 TL 88 TL TL 80
87 4 251 Rousselot Yves CO Lausanne-Jorat / Gland M 1969 TM TM 53 TM 72 TC 62 TM 64
88 4 250 Vandoni Giovanna CO CERN F 0 TC TC 60 TC 65 TC 68 TC 57
89 4 241 Amaron Emeline CO Lausanne-Jorat / Carrouge VD F 2004 FM FM 58 FM 70 FM 58 FM 55
90 4 239 Lauenstein Stefan ANCO M 1974 TL TM 75 TL 76 UL TL 88
91 4 222 Pellaton Robin ANCO M 2008 J TL TM 70 TL 74 TC TL 78
92 4 220 Roth Léa CO Lausanne-Jorat / Cugy VD F 2010 J FM FM 58 FM 62 FM 48 FM 52
93 4 211 Amaudruz Lydia CO Lausanne-Jorat / Le Mont sur LausanneF 2010 J FM FM 52 TC 60 FM 48 FM 51
94 4 210 Pellaton Arnaud ANCO M 2008 J TM TM 67 TL 70 TC TM 73
95 4 199 Hatzifotiadou Despina CO CERN F 1957 FM FM 45 FM 52 FM 52 FM 50
96 4 197 Rousselot Claire CO Lausanne-Jorat / Gland F 1972 FM FM 49 FM 50 FM 49 TC 49
97 4 182 Renevey Roland CA Rosé / Granges-Marnand M 1955 TC TC 63 TC 59 TC 60 TM
98 4 177 Wibaux Caroline Lausanne F 1980 FM FM 42 FM 42 FM 48 FM 45
99 4 172 Donega Luca - M 2016 J FC FC 42 FC 40 FC 42 FC 48

100 4 161 Jecker Aurore Lausanne F 1981 TC FC 45 TC 58 TC TC 58
101 4 123 Béchir Daniel CO CERN M 0 TC TC TC 60 TC TC 63
102 3 300 Berger Loïc ANCO M 2006 TL TL 100 TL 100 TL 100
103 3 284 Kuznetsov Victor CO Lausanne-Jorat / Pully M 2003 TL TL 92 TL 100 TL 92
104 3 272 Magazu Annabelle Sion F 2006 TL TL 92 TL 100 TC 80
105 3 271 Soguel Archibald ANCO M 1996 TL TL 100 TL 88 TL 83
106 3 250 Favre Giulia CO Lausanne-Jorat / OLG/CO Wallis/Valais / SionF 1999 TM TM 82 TM 78 TM 90
107 3 247 Balay Solène Lausanne F 1990 TM TM 82 TM 82 TL 83
108 3 243 Julmy Nathalie OLC Omström Sense / Düdingen F 1990 TM TM 90 TM 78 TM 75
109 3 242 Morand Julien - M 1988 TL TL 77 TL 88 TL 77
110 3 240 Deplancke Jasper CO Lausanne-Jorat / Cugy M 2004 TL TL 85 TL 80 TL 75
111 3 236 Komarov Denis CO CERN M 1981 TL TL 82 TL 69 TL 85
112 3 227 Müller Cécile CO Lausanne-Jorat - Gland F 1996 TC TM 75 TC 80 TC 72
113 3 226 Lauenstein Lucia ANCO F 0 TC TC 68 TC 80 TM 78
114 3 219 Hirschy Arthur ANCO M 0 TC TC 72 TM 75 TC 72
115 3 217 Nagy Attila CO Lausanne-Jorat / Sullens M 1968 TL TL 82 FM 58 TL 77
116 3 216 Ryd Anders CO CERN M 1968 TL TM 66 TL 72 TL 78
117 3 214 Tschäppät Susan CARE Vevey F 1970 TM TC 68 TM 73 TM 73
118 3 212 Baumann André CARE Vevey M 1971 TM TC 72 TM 73 TM 67
119 3 210 Matthey Claire-Lise ANCO F 0 TM FM 48 TC 80 TM 82
120 3 205 Josi Urs OLG Herzogenbuchsee M 1953 TC TC 80 TC 55 TM 70
121 3 204 Mattsson Jonas Rimbo SOK M 1968 TL TL 80 TL 63 TL 61
122 3 203 Renaud Marcelin CARE Vevey M 1964 TM TM 65 TM 69 TM 69
123 3 201 Guyot Jean-Claude ANCO M 1949 TM TM 66 TC 63 TM 72
124 3 201 Henry Bastien Epalinges M 1988 TM TM 68 TM 62 TM 71
125 3 195 Staehli Pamela ANCO F 1980 TC TC 62 TC 61 TC 72
126 3 195 Oeschger Raphael Moudon M 1961 TM TM 57 TM 70 TL 68
127 3 194 Maire Alexis ANCO M 1987 TL TL 79 TL 76 FC 39
128 3 192 Matthey Elisa 0 F 0 TC TC 72 TC 62 FM 58
129 3 191 Haussener Noah ANCO M 2009 J TC FM 70 TC 58 TC 63
130 3 189 Jeanrichard Félix 0 M 2008 J TC FM 58 TC 63 TC 68
131 3 186 Roth Steve Cugy M 1976 TM TM 55 TM 75 TC 56
132 3 180 Wyrsch Maxime ANCO M 1999 TL TL TL 80 TL 100
133 3 179 Hediger Romain ANCO M 2009 J FM FM 62 FM 55 FM 62
134 3 177 Lauenstein Marc ANCO M 1980 TL TL 85 TL 92 UL
135 3 175 Berger Alain ANCO M 1970 TL TM 90 TL 85 UL
136 3 172 Hirschy Matthieu ANCO M 0 FM FM 70 FM 44 FM 58
137 3 168 Balliot Yvan CO CERN / Faucigny M 1963 TL TL 83 TL TL 85
138 3 166 Fleury Perry CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1959 TC TM 54 TC 58 TC 54
139 3 165 Renaud Gilles ANCO M 1972 TL TL 82 TM TL 83
140 3 162 Sandaker Henrik CO CERN / Geneve M 0 FM FM 53 FM 53 TC 56
141 3 161 Guyot Julien ANCO M 1981 TL TL 83 TM 78 UL
142 3 160 Guyot Émilie ANCO F 2012 J FC FC 60 FC 45 FM 55
143 3 149 Kuznetsov Vladimir CO Lausanne-Jorat / Pully M 1980 TM TL 78 TM 71 TM
144 3 148 Guyot Anaïs ANCO F 2013 J FC FC 45 FC 43 FC 60
145 3 148 Wibaux Florent Lausanne M 1980 FM FM 49 FM 41 TC 58
146 3 144 Senn Aurélien ANCO M 2008 J TL TL 76 TC 68 UL
147 3 138 Wibaux Camille Lausanne F 2009 J FM FM 41 FM 51 FM 46
148 3 134 Hirschy Elise ANCO F 0 FC FC 48 FC 35 FM 51
149 3 131 Hirschy Eliott ANCO M 0 FC FC 52 FC 39 FC 40
150 3 112 Szöke-Szunyog BenedekANCO M 2016 J FC FC 43 FC 37 FC 32
151 3 101 Godel Thérèse CA Rosé - Domdidier F 1939 TC TC 54 FM 47 TC
152 3 97 Repond Henri CARE Vevey M 1932 TC TC 57 TC FM 40
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153 3 71 Ceol Mauro 0 M 1978 TL TL 71 TM TC
154 3 63 Szöke Tamas ANCO / Neuchâtel M 1971 TC TC TC 63 TC
155 3 58 Büchi Jakob ANCO M 1952 TC TM 58 TC TC
156 3 37 Reymond Timothée 0 M 2012 J FC FM FC 37 FC
157 2 200 Bednarova Dominika Cully F 1989 TL TL 100 TL 100
158 2 176 Favre Crettenand Cristina IsabellaOLG/CO Wallis/Valais - Sion F 1963 TL TL 88 TL 88
159 2 173 Lepori Domenico CARE Vevey M 1964 TL TL 92 TL 81
160 2 171 Koenig Thomas OLG Bern M 0 TL TL 81 TM 90
161 2 170 Wälti Sophie ANCO F 1997 TL TL 88 TM 82
162 2 170 Gadler David NeuchAventure M 1992 TL TL 78 TL 92
163 2 170 Aebi Fritz OLG Herzogenbuchsee M 1957 TM TC 80 TM 90
164 2 169 Favre Matteo OLG/CO Wallis/Valais M 2001 TL TM 90 TL 79
165 2 168 Niggli Daria O Jura F 1977 TM TM 78 TM 90
166 2 160 Schafer Peggy CA Rosé - Corjolens F 1971 TC TC 80 TC 80
167 2 160 Hamel David ANCO M 1975 TL TL 75 TL 85
168 2 159 Odermatt Brian CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1997 TL TL 77 TL 82
169 2 156 Dannecker Ulysse O Jura M 2006 TL TL 73 TL 83
170 2 155 Reynaud Cédric Annecy Sports Orientation M 1973 TM TM 82 TM 73
171 2 154 Pullen Nick Renens M 1987 TL TL 80 TL 74
172 2 154 Boss Samuel 0 M 2007 J TM TM 82 TC 72
173 2 153 Bena Grégoire ANCO M 1999 TL TL 73 TL 80
174 2 153 Blickle Pascal OLG Kakowa / Lausanne M 1995 TL TM 72 TL 81
175 2 153 Brügger Joseph OLC Omström Sense M 1962 TM TM 71 TM 82
176 2 152 Lauenstein Wilma ANCO F 2007 J TC TC 72 TC 80
177 2 146 Perret Grégoire ANCO M 1968 TM TM 78 TM 68
178 2 145 Collet Lea 0 F 0 TM TM 73 TM 72
179 2 144 Sandoz Daniel CO CERN Geneve M 0 TL TL 74 TL 70
180 2 144 Collet Pierrick 0 M 0 TM TM 72 TM 72
181 2 143 Dévaud Daniel GCO Gruyère M 1955 TC TC 80 TC 63
182 2 143 Weber Serge CARE Vevey / Le Mont-Pèlerin M 1963 TM TM 71 TM 72
183 2 142 Jaquet Arthur ANCO M 2010 J TC TC 62 TC 80
184 2 142 Dannecker Gilles O Jura M 1971 TL TL 68 TL 74
185 2 140 Jungo Marie-Anne ol.biel.seeland F 1962 TM TC 65 TM 75
186 2 140 Sandaker Heidi CO CERN / Geneve F 0 TM TM 78 TC 62
187 2 139 Grote Andreas OLC SKOG Fribourg M 1964 TL TM 72 TL 67
188 2 136 Poncet Jean Pierre O JURA M 1947 TC TC 68 TC 68
189 2 136 Steinauer Michael ol.biel.seeland M 1964 TL TM 70 TL 66
190 2 135 Gerardi Micky Renens M 1996 TM TM 68 TM 67
191 2 133 Marquaille Frederick SOS-GO / Chevrier M 1981 TM TM 64 TM 69
192 2 133 Shelton Nicolas Triviera / Pully M 1980 TM FM 58 TM 75
193 2 132 Dayer Mael CO CERN F 0 FM FM 62 FM 70
194 2 132 Ehrbar Cornelia CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1962 TM TM 71 TC 61
195 2 131 Bernasconi Giorgio SCOM Mendrisio M 1951 TM TC 63 TM 68
196 2 130 Beck Johanna Aigle VD F 1980 TC TC 65 TC 65
197 2 130 Nourrisse Maud - F 1991 TC TC 68 TC 62
198 2 130 Lauenstein Matti ANCO M 2013 J FM FC 60 FM 70
199 2 128 A-F Lo - M 0 TC FM 70 TC 58
200 2 128 Cuperus Johan GCO Gruyère / Marsens M 1971 TM TM 59 TM 69
201 2 124 Wild Nicolas ANCO M 2008 J TC TC 59 TC 65
202 2 123 Ricard Cécile ORIENT'ALP F 0 TC TC 62 TC 61
203 2 122 Pécoud Claude-Yvan CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1970 TL TM 66 TL 56
204 2 122 Juan Alain ANCO M 1953 TM TM 62 TC 60
205 2 121 Jaquet Aurélie ANCO F 1977 TC TC 62 TC 59
206 2 120 Menetrey Catherine CARE Vevey F 1972 TC TC 65 FM 55
207 2 120 Bächler Josef SV Giffers-Tentlingen M 1949 TC TC 61 TC 59
208 2 119 Buehler Frédéric ANCO M 0 TC TC 60 TC 59
209 2 119 Herren Hansruedi CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1944 TC TC 58 TC 61
210 2 119 Jaton Christian CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1945 TC TC 61 TC 58
211 2 118 Jaquet Margaux ANCO F 2008 J TC TC 58 TC 60
212 2 118 Hoyois Odile CARE Vevey / Etagnières F 1960 TC TC 62 TC 56
213 2 115 Roth Frédérique CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1979 FM FM 70 FM 45
214 2 115 Huot-Marchand Stéphanepas de club M 0 TC TC 58 TC 57
215 2 113 Shelton Syriel Triviera / Pully F 2007 J FM FM 55 FM 58
216 2 107 Favre Lea OLG/CO Wallis/Valais F 1997 FM FM 55 FM 52
217 2 106 Pelizza Elena 0 F 0 TC FM 52 TC 54
218 2 106 Whitton Finn CO CERN / Geneve M 0 TC FM 51 TC 55
219 2 103 Boss Marie 0 F 2009 J FM FM 50 FM 53
220 2 102 Guex Sylvie CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1953 FM FM 51 FM 51
221 2 102 Szunyog Emese ANCO F 1981 TC TC 56 FM 46
222 2 97 Kohler Andréanne Lausanne F 1973 FM FM 47 FM 50
223 2 96 Gavillet Marc-André CARE Vevey M 1953 FM FM 43 FM 53
224 2 94 Wu Mingming CO CERN M 0 FM FM 49 FM 45
225 2 92 Rios Oriol CO CERN F 0 TL TL 92 TL
226 2 89 Mattsson Michelle Rimbo SOK / Palézieux F 2011 J FC FC 48 FC 41
227 2 86 Rausis Margaux 0 F 2013 J FC FC 41 FC 45
228 2 86 Zwahlen Mathis 0 M 0 FC FC 52 FC 34
229 2 85 Wibaux Victoire Lausanne F 2010 J FM FM 39 FM 46
230 2 84 Lafarge Emile Et ErnestSOS Sallanches M 0 FC FC 39 FC 45
231 2 82 Fluckiger Paul ANCO M 1997 TL TL 82 UL
232 2 81 Waeber Tibor ANCO M 2003 TL TL 81 UL
233 2 80 Khlebnikov Philipp ANCO M 1995 TL TL 80 UL
234 2 72 Niggli Jurg O’JURA M 1967 TC TC 72 TC
235 2 72 Bena Pierre ANCO M 1999 TL TL 72 TL
236 2 67 Lauenstein Lena ANCO F 2015 J FC FC 34 FC 33
237 2 67 Jaquet Robin 0 M 1977 TL TL 67 TL
238 2 65 Renaud Rémi ANCO M 2008 J TL TL TC 65
239 2 62 Fenner Alma CO Lausanne-Jorat F 2007 J TC FM 62 TC
240 2 55 Jeannet Blaise ANCO M 1979 TC TC 55 TC
241 2 55 Andreatta Massimo Lausanne M 1985 TM TC 55 TM
242 2 51 Caprez Aurélien CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 2011 J TC TC TC 51
243 2 40 Mattsson Erika Rimbo SOK / Palézieux F 2013 J FC FC FC 40
244 2 0 Renaud Jeanne ANCO F 2010 J FM FM FM
245 2 0 Hamel Jules ANCO M 2008 J TL TL UL
246 2 0 Fasel Marius 0 M 1950 TM TM TC
247 1 100 Hamel Justine ANCO F 0 TL TL 100
248 1 100 Liu Xiaojuan CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne F 1990 TL TL 100
249 1 100 Suter Valérie CA Rosé F 1976 TL TL 100
250 1 100 Williams Odysseas CO CERN F 1998 TL TL 100
251 1 100 Bürge David OLC Omström Sense M 1989 TL TL 100
252 1 92 Bukbarde Laura - F 1994 TL TL 92
253 1 92 Hägler Anaïs ANCO F 0 TL TL 92
254 1 92 Hüni Corina OLG Thun F 2001 TL TL 92
255 1 92 Berguerre Damien SOS GO M 0 TL TL 92
256 1 92 Bregnac Xavier ASO Annecy M 0 TL TL 92
257 1 92 Hägler Kaspar OLV Baselland M 0 TL TL 92
258 1 92 Vuitton Julien ASUL SPORT NATURE M 0 TL TL 92
259 1 90 Berger Inès ANCO F 2003 TM TM 90
260 1 90 Delatour Christiane ASO Annecy F 0 TM TM 90
261 1 90 Schafer Loriane CA Rosé - Corjolens F 2001 TM TM 90
262 1 90 Vercelotti Léa BALISE Besançon F 1989 TM TM 90
263 1 90 Lonchampt Loic - M 1984 TM TM 90
264 1 88 Crettenand Isabella OLG/CO Wallis/Valais / Sion F 1963 TL TL 88
265 1 88 Rollier Baptiste ANCO M 1982 TL TL 88
266 1 88 Lunghi Alex Lonay M 1990 TL TL 88
267 1 88 Pope Alex 0 M 1988 TL TL 88
268 1 85 Kurz Ingrid ol.biel.seeland F 0 TL TL 85
269 1 85 Lauenstein Jan ANCO M 2004 TL TL 85
270 1 85 Bonard Jean-Marc CO Lausanne-Jorat - Lausanne M 1969 TL TL 85
271 1 85 Vallet Marc CO CERN M 1983 TL TL 85
272 1 85 Pécoud Benoît CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1999 TL TL 85
273 1 83 Bächler Erich Omström/OLRegioOlten M 1967 TL TL 83
274 1 82 Roy Charlotte 0 F 1998 TL TL 82
275 1 82 Jaroslavceva Jekaterina 0 F 0 TM TM 82
276 1 82 Steiner Mia Cordoba OLC F 0 TM TM 82
277 1 82 Boch Cyril O'Jura / Premanon M 0 TL TL 82
278 1 82 Kessler Sébastien CA Rosé - Neyruz FR M 2003 TL TL 82
279 1 82 Zimmermann Roger ANCO M 1968 TM TM 82
280 1 82 Rufer Fritz OLG Oberwil M 1957 TM TM 82
281 1 82 Vuillemin Michel BALISE Besançon M 1963 TM TM 82
282 1 81 Bordet Pierre Annecy M 1987 TL TL 81
283 1 81 Vallotton Olivier Lally M 1965 TL TL 81
284 1 80 Ehrbar Maude UBOL / Yverdon F 2001 TC TC 80
285 1 80 Niggli Alina O Jura F 2003 TC TC 80
286 1 80 Steiner Lynn Cordoba OLC F 0 TC TC 80
287 1 80 Dannecker Elliot O Jura M 2003 TL TL 80
288 1 80 Grigas Aistis 0 M 1999 TL TL 80
289 1 80 Le Gland Gland ChristopheASO Annecy M 0 TL TL 80
290 1 80 Marquis Julien CO CERN M 1978 TL TL 80
291 1 79 Knor Martin 0 M 0 TL TL 79
292 1 79 Baladin Viktor - - M 0 TL TL 79
293 1 79 Balay Thomas pas de club M 0 TL TL 79
294 1 79 Mélo Michka CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1988 TL TL 79
295 1 78 Hamel Sophie O’Jura F 0 TM TM 78
296 1 78 Mahieu Pierre Tous Azimuts Douai M 1982 TL TL 78
297 1 78 Schafer Leonard OLC Omström Sense M 1961 TM TM 78
298 1 77 Wälti Romain ANCO M 1998 TL TL 77
299 1 77 Schrago Grégoire CA Rosé M 1966 TL TL 77
300 1 76 Génot Xavier 0 M 0 TL TL 76
301 1 75 Osterman Lilja 0 F 0 TM TM 75
302 1 75 Hong Geunhee CO CERN / Le Grand-Saconnex M 1986 TL TL 75
303 1 75 Uusihonko Jussi Santeri 0 M 0 TL TL 75
304 1 75 Varisco Flavio 0 M 0 TM TM 75
305 1 74 Ruedin Yannick 0 M 2005 TL TL 74
306 1 73 Favre Lea Et Jean Sion/Savièse F 1997 TM TM 73
307 1 73 Rieder Monika CO Lausanne-Jorat / Bofflens F 1970 TM TM 73
308 1 73 Michaud Thomas O’Jura M 1981 TM TM 73
309 1 72 Hofer Susann ol.biel.seeland F 1971 TC TC 72
310 1 72 Egger Keller Barbara ol.biel.seeland F 1960 TC TC 72
311 1 72 Guzdzik Alexandra ANCO / Lausanne F 1985 TC TC 72
312 1 72 Strandlie Karen HaanesGjö-Vard OL F 2007 J TC TC 72
313 1 72 Frigerio Valeria Lausanne F 1995 TM TM 72
314 1 72 Ancel Julie CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1990 TM TM 72
315 1 72 Moser Urs CARE Vevey / Echallens M 1961 TC TC 72
316 1 72 Strandlie Are Gjö-Vard OL M 1968 TC TC 72
317 1 72 Girardin Philippe - M 1979 TL TL 72
318 1 72 Iven Jan CO CERN M 0 TM TM 72
319 1 71 Prios Oriol 0 M 0 TL TL 71
320 1 71 Rico Joan 0 M 0 TM TM 71
321 1 71 Sauty Alain CARE Vevey M 1958 TM TM 71
322 1 70 Badoux Keren SG St-Maurice / Bex F 2009 J FM FM 70
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323 1 70 Müller Nicole CO Lausanne-Jorat / Sottens F 1985 FM FM 70
324 1 70 Hüni Christine OLG Thun F 1967 TM TM 70
325 1 70 Bidaud Lucien 0 M 0 FM FM 70
326 1 70 Quittet Nathan - M 0 FM FM 70
327 1 70 Rumo Tsimafei OLC Omström Sense M 2013 J FM FM 70
328 1 70 Diserens Kevin 0 M 1984 FM FM 70
329 1 70 Diserens Kevin 0 M 1984 FM FM 70
330 1 70 Vernassa Gianluca  M 0 TM TM 70
331 1 69 Ballif Philippe CARE Vevey / Lavey-Village M 1956 TM TM 69
332 1 69 Von Wyss Bastien ANCO M 0 TM TM 69
333 1 68 Davallan Suzie - - F 0 TC TC 68
334 1 68 Basler Marcel 0 M 0 TC TC 68
335 1 68 Freymond Francois 0 M 0 TL TL 68
336 1 68 Garcia Enrique CO CERN M 0 TM TM 68
337 1 67 Wegmann Patrick ol.biel.seeland M 1976 TM TM 67
338 1 67 Vouilloz Jean-Noël CA Rosé M 0 TM TM 67
339 1 66 Müller Nicolas CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1999 TL TL 66
340 1 66 Roguet Alain O Jura M 1964 TM TM 66
341 1 66 Favre Matteo Et Charlo CO Valais / Sion M 2001 TM TM 66
342 1 66 Stuber Matthias CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1965 TM TM 66
343 1 65 Vandel Lydiane O’Jura F 1984 TC TC 65
344 1 65 Armbruster Marie BALISE Besançon F 1960 TC TC 65
345 1 65 Rossel Johann 0 M 1992 TC TC 65
346 1 65 Wyrsch Pierre ANCO M 0 TC TC 65
347 1 65 Gendroz Valentin CO Lausanne-Jorat / Corcelles-le-Jorat M 2009 J TM TM 65
348 1 65 Wohnlich Arthur Vevey M 2006 TM TM 65
349 1 64 Meyer Olivier OLG Murten M 1998 TL TL 64
350 1 64 Rossier Patrick CA Rosé M 1970 TM TM 64
351 1 64 Bussien Gael Le Bouveret M 0 TM TM 64
352 1 63 Basler Josseline - F 0 TC TC 63
353 1 63 Svihrova Lucie - - F 0 TC TC 63
354 1 63 Gerhard Matthieu CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne M 2008 J TC TC 63
355 1 63 Müller Guy CO Lausanne-Jorat / ASCO Lugan / SottensM 1982 TC TC 63
356 1 63 Beyeler Markus OLG Basel M 1960 TM TM 63
357 1 63 Marie-Laure Et Romina La Tour de peilz M 1987 TM TM 63
358 1 62 Lonchampt Lison O'Jura Prémanon F 0 FM FM 62
359 1 62 Rufer Annemarie OLG Oberwil F 1955 TC TC 62
360 1 62 Stuber Franziska CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1967 TC TC 62
361 1 62 Perret Valentin ANCO M 2010 J FM FM 62
362 1 62 Caprez Thomas CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 0 FM FM 62
363 1 62 Schenker Théophile Mathod M 1996 FM FM 62
364 1 62 Turrian Nicolas CO Lausanne-Jorat / Montpreveyres M 2004 FM FM 62
365 1 62 Vouilloz Cécile CA Rosé M 0 FM FM 62
366 1 62 Joao Grando  Denis Cuche 0 M 1954 FM FM 62
367 1 62 Landolt Jürg CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1953 TC TC 62
368 1 62 Maire Alain CO Lausanne-Jorat / Chessel M 1968 TC TC 62
369 1 62 Pahud André 0 M 1954 TC TC 62
370 1 62 Wichoud Pierre CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges M 1970 TL TL 62
371 1 61 Pellaton Lisa 0 F 0 TC TC 61
372 1 61 Poncet Catherine O JURA F 1961 TC TC 61
373 1 61 Peter Luzius ol.biel.seeland M 1964 TC TC 61
374 1 61 Yuan Weiqiang CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1999 TC TC 61
375 1 61 Baumgartner Edi OLV Hindelbank M 1944 TC TC 61
376 1 60 Shelton Jeyhan Pully F 2009 J FC FC 60
377 1 60 Chalas Marylou CO CERN F 0 TC TC 60
378 1 60 Pilet Emilie Epalinges F 2003 TC TC 60
379 1 60 Anderson Desmond Genève M 2017 J FC FC 60
380 1 60 Barge Loïc CO CERN M 2010 J FC FC 60
381 1 60 Vouilloz Valentine CA Rosé M 0 FC FC 60
382 1 60 Béboux Olivier CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1962 TC TC 60
383 1 60 Guzdzik Michal Lausanne M 1988 TC TC 60
384 1 60 Baumann Andy CARE Vevey M 1971 TC TC 60
385 1 60 Anscutte Valentin Tous Azimuts Douai M 1992 TL TL 60
386 1 59 Cuperus Nathalie GCO Gruyère / Marsens F 1976 TC TC 59
387 1 59 Grando Alicia 0 F 1991 TC TC 59
388 1 59 Baumgartner Pierre-AndréCARE Vevey M 1946 TC TC 59
389 1 59 Leitão Jorge CO CERN Geneve M 0 TC TC 59
390 1 59 Luca Et Lola Leysin M 2001 TC TC 59
391 1 58 Berger Nanouche ANCO F 1965 FM FM 58
392 1 58 Maire Lucie ANCO F 0 TC TC 58
393 1 58 Wassmer Margrit OLG Suhr F 1947 TC TC 58
394 1 58 Vaillant David LYON M 1979 FM FM 58
395 1 58 Damotte Sylvain/Brigitte- M 0 TC TC 58
396 1 58 Pesaresi Jonathan CO CERN Geneve M 0 TC TC 58
397 1 57 Zuppello Eleonora CO Lausanne-Jorat / Epalinges F 1972 TC TC 57
398 1 57 Baumann Catherine CARE Vevey F 1972 TC TC 57
399 1 57 Bisoffi Giovanni CO CERN M 0 TC TC 57
400 1 57 Boon Arthur chaux de fonds M 2003 TC TC 57
401 1 57 Herren Hans Rudolf CO Lausanne Jorat M 1944 TC TC 57
402 1 56 Dehoul Philippe Vissoie M 1967 TC TC 56
403 1 56 Sobirov Miron Solothurn M 1993 TM TM 56
404 1 55 Devely Nathalie CO CERN F 1975 FM FM 55
405 1 55 Beysang David SOS-GO Club 61 M 0 FM FM 55
406 1 55 Duvoisin Guillaume CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1993 FM FM 55
407 1 55 Hetényi Dániel - M 2015 J FM FM 55
408 1 55 Hüsser Olivier Yverdon-les-Bains M 1970 FM FM 55
409 1 55 Ingham John  M 0 FM FM 55
410 1 55 Marie Breton Nils Ler Blonay M 1982 FM FM 55
411 1 55 Skinner William O'Bugey M 0 FM FM 55
412 1 53 Ducommun Stéphanie 0 F 1979 FM FM 53
413 1 53 Emery Marcy CO Lausanne-Jorat / Mézières F 2008 J FM FM 53
414 1 53 Guignard Francine suscevaz F 1959 FM FM 53
415 1 53 Pinazza Ombretta CO CERN Genève F 0 FM FM 53
416 1 53 Shelton Sevanne Triviera / Pully F 1973 FM FM 53
417 1 53 Guenzi Georgia Tous Azimuts Douai F 1988 FM FM 53
418 1 53 Peter Corinne CO Lausanne-Jorat / Essertes F 1963 TC TC 53
419 1 53 Keller Heinz ol.biel.seeland M 1942 FM FM 53
420 1 53 Rausis Pascal 0 M 0 FM FM 53
421 1 52 Caillet Dayer Murielle CO CERN F 1965 FC FC 52
422 1 52 Caillet Murielle  F 0 FC FC 52
423 1 52 Janka Jade Genève F 2018 J FC FC 52
424 1 52 Moillen Mathilde Epalinges F 2014 J FM FM 52
425 1 52 Schällibaum Gjö-Vard OL F 0 FM FM 52
426 1 52 Rossier Jonathan CA Rosé - Lovens M 2012 J FC FC 52
427 1 52 Mulard Diego Velasco ANCO M 0 FC FC 52
428 1 52 Robbe Augustin-Agate CO CERN / Geneve M 0 FC FC 52
429 1 52 Preisig Thibault - M 2017 J FC FC 52
430 1 52 Hediger Séverine 0 M 1980 FM FM 52
431 1 52 Turrian Alexandre Montpreveyres M 1969 FM FM 52
432 1 52 Whitton Ben CO CERN / Geneve M 0 FM FM 52
433 1 52 Grolimund Raphaël Préverenges M 1979 FM FM 52
434 1 52 Alvez Nicolas Vevey M 1983 TC TC 52
435 1 51 Jakob Karin 0 F 1999 FM FM 51
436 1 51 Camet Sophie - - F 0 FM FM 51
437 1 51 Gerle Anna 0 F 0 FM FM 51
438 1 51 Müller Charlotte Illarsaz F 2011 J FM FM 51
439 1 51 Taffouraud Emilie 0 F 0 FM FM 51
440 1 51 Fridiere Roland ASO Annecy M 0 FM FM 51
441 1 51 Müller Jan Monthey M 1974 FM FM 51
442 1 51 Preissig Thibault Attalens M 2017 J FM FM 51
443 1 51 Wasabi Polaire - M 0 FM FM 51
444 1 50 Brem Jaro 0 M 0 FM FM 50
445 1 50 Boquien Emilien Grandson M 2010 J FM FM 50
446 1 50 Fitzpatrick Siobhan 0 M 0 FM FM 50
447 1 50 Hirschy Rachel Olivier ANCO M 0 FM FM 50
448 1 50 Rohrer Julien 0 M 2013 J FM FM 50
449 1 49 Jimenez Noelle CA Rosé F 0 FM FM 49
450 1 49 Vaillant Jeanne LYON F 2007 J FM FM 49
451 1 49 Yque Naisha 0 F 0 FM FM 49
452 1 49 Zaugg Gloria Frick F 1993 FM FM 49
453 1 49 Perret Guillaume ANCO M 1973 FM FM 49
454 1 49 Pellaton Sabine Et Damien 0 M 0 FM FM 49
455 1 48 Binder Chicote Olivia Geneve F 2015 J FC FC 48
456 1 48 Taffouraud Louise 0 F 0 FM FM 48
457 1 48 Rohrer Lysa 0 F 2014 J FM FM 48
458 1 48 Pilloud Elisabeth CO Lausanne-Jorat / Bossonnens F 1965 TC TC 48
459 1 48 Rossier David CA Rosé - Lovens M 2014 J FC FC 48
460 1 48 Almenara Pablo - M 0 FC FC 48
461 1 48 Baiocco Ivo 0 M 2011 J FC FC 48
462 1 48 Collet Mathis - M 0 FC FC 48
463 1 48 Jaquet Maxime Neuchâtel M 0 FC FC 48
464 1 48 Loloum Benicio/Tristan 0 M 1985 FC FC 48
465 1 48 Chapuis Matthias 0 M 2013 J FC FC 48
466 1 48 Basler C, J Et M Collex M 1962 FM FM 48
467 1 48 Karin  Samuel Et Jo La Tour-de-Peilz M 1981 FM FM 48
468 1 47 Hediger Severine 0 F 1980 FM FM 47
469 1 47 Salzmann Rebecca 0 F 0 FM FM 47
470 1 47 Dévaud Simon Semsales M 2019 J FM FM 47
471 1 47 Genton Gaspard Yverdon-les-Bains M 1991 FM FM 47
472 1 47 Vaillant Marceau LYON M 2009 J FM FM 47
473 1 46 Duckert Manon 0 F 1995 FM FM 46
474 1 46 De Sacy Anne Lausanne F 2002 FM FM 46
475 1 46 Duruz Silvia Les Bioux F 1953 FM FM 46
476 1 46 Lopes Dan Vevey F 1978 FM FM 46
477 1 45 Goguelet Bérénice Yverdon-les-Bains F 1980 FC FC 45
478 1 45 Jaccard Emilie & Nathan 0 F 1986 FC FC 45
479 1 45 Lonchampt Liv ANCO F 0 FC FC 45
480 1 45 Kambirongo Timéa Morges F 2008 J FM FM 45
481 1 45 Theurel Gwendoline Morges F 1993 FM FM 45
482 1 45 Binder Chicote Chicote, Olivia- M 0 FC FC 45
483 1 45 Marendaz Martine 0 M 1965 FM FM 45
484 1 44 Del Vecchio Marie-LaureLausanne F 1992 FM FM 44
485 1 44 Jaccard Berenice Morges F 1993 FM FM 44
486 1 44 Lampert Virgile COLJ M 0 FM FM 44
487 1 43 Cuenin Emma ANCO F 0 FC FC 43
488 1 43 Jaquet Seema Neuchâtel F 0 FC FC 43
489 1 43 Pécoud-Girardet Anne CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1971 FC FC 43
490 1 43 Vienet Nora CO Lausanne-Jorat F 2016 J FC FC 43
491 1 43 Müller Rolande CO Lausanne-Jorat F 1964 FC FC 43
492 1 43 Dayer Christophe CO CERN M 1964 FC FC 43
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493 1 43 Komarov Stephan CO CERN M 0 FC FC 43
494 1 42 Chanel Yohanna - F 0 FC FC 42
495 1 42 Komarov Stephane CO CERN / Geneve M 2015 J FC FC 42
496 1 42 Staub Eric CO Lausanne-Jorat / Le Mont-sur-LausanneM 1940 FC FC 42
497 1 42 Russier Matthieu 0 M 0 FC FC 42
498 1 41 Arietano Ambre 0 F 2014 J FC FC 41
499 1 41 Balay-Ley Stéphanie August- M 0 FC FC 41
500 1 41 Baudraz Pierre Le Mont-sur-Lausanne M 1944 FC FC 41
501 1 41 Lourenço Marco CO CERN Geneve M 0 FC FC 41
502 1 41 Oppikofer Claude CARE Vevey M 1954 FM FM 41
503 1 40 Bengloan Maelyne 0 F 2016 J FC FC 40
504 1 40 Rollier Alexei ANCO M 2015 J FC FC 40
505 1 40 Gyger Emilian 0 M 0 FC FC 40
506 1 40 Marguerat Jaques Ecublens M 1940 FC FC 40

1 40 Kohler Maxime Lausanne M 2010 J FM FM 40
1 39 Hugenin Serena 0 F 0 FC FC 39
1 39 Martin Oona Epalinges F 2019 J FC FC 39
1 39 Jecker Maurice 0 M 0 FM FM 39
1 38 Gyger Laetitia 0 F 0 FC FC 38
1 38 Michaud Jules O’Jura M 2014 J FC FC 38
1 38 Tendon Christian LS / Peseux M 1942 FC FC 38
1 38 Lauenstein Michael ANCO M 0 FM FM 38
1 37 Hetényi Nóra - F 2013 J FC FC 37
1 37 Kairis Grasset Sylvie CO Lausanne-Jorat / Lausanne F 1976 FM FM 37
1 35 Rollier Eva 0 F 0 FC FC 35
1 33 Cuenin Elya ANCO F 0 FC FC 33
1 31 Maire Famille ANCO M 0 FC FC 31
1 0 Gallois Anne  F 0 FC FC
1 0 Mayer Catherine SCOM Mendrisio F 1958 FC FC
1 0 Oropesa Thalia Pully F 2009 J FC FC
1 0 Campedel Cécile O'Jura / Prémanon F 0 FM FM
1 0 Geneux Valérie 0 F 0 FM FM
1 0 Jecker-Parve Raphaèle ANCO F 0 FM FM
1 0 Monnier Isabelle ANCO F 1974 TC TC
1 0 Wilhem Alexandra ANCO F 1956 TC TC
1 0 Aebersold Simona ol.biel.seeland F 1998 TL UL
1 0 Beysang Lena SOS-GO Club 61 F 0 TL TL
1 0 Bachiller Irene 0 F 0 TM TM
1 0 Connaissa Marie-Laure Lausanne F 1987 TM TM
1 0 Othenin-Girard Jean-Claude 0 M 1979 FC FC
1 0 Engel Pierre Lausanne Sport / Pully M 1944 FC FC
1 0 Feuerlein Sebastien - M 0 FC FC
1 0 Graf Reto CO Lausanne-Jorat / Sullens M 1982 FC FC
1 0 Regamey Michel CARE Vevey M 1946 FC FC
1 0 Attinger Olivier ANCO M 1945 FM FM
1 0 Bergin Sebastien - M 0 FM FM
1 0 Da Silva Ramos Jorge Caminheiros da Portela (PT) M 1969 FM FM
1 0 Gerber Bastien ANCO M 2005 FM FM
1 0 Monique Et Gaby Leysin M 1952 FM FM
1 0 Mairy Gullaume 0 M 0 TC TC
1 0 Zwahlen Pascal 0 M 0 TC TC
1 0 Heinze Wolfgang - M 0 TC TC
1 0 Léa Moréno Micki LocherVersvey M 2001 TC TC
1 0 Pillard Bertrand CO Lausanne-Jorat M 1972 TC TC
1 0 Aebersold Fabian ol.biel.seeland M 2000 TL UL
1 0 Harlem Fosser Kasper ol.biel.seeland M 0 TL UL
1 0 Hottinger James ANCO M 2007 J TL TL
1 0 Nagel Tobias OLG Murten M 2004 TL UL
1 0 Risse Térence CA Rosé - La Chaux-de-Fonds M 0 TL UL
1 0 Schafer Elias OLC Omström Sense M 2004 TL UL
1 0 Schnyder Elia OLC Omström Sense M 2005 TL UL
1 0 Vogel Jonas OLC Omström Sense M 0 TL UL
1 0 Béguin Jan ANCO M 0 TM TM
1 0 Tissot André ANCO M 1975 TM TM
1 0 Williams Themis CO CERN Genève M 0 TM TM
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